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Notes for using this parts book

This book was prepared based on information available in March 2001.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ! ____ .
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Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Marz 2001.

Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten.

| e |

Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer | !

gestrichelten Linie umrandet.
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Notes sur |"utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Mars 2001.
Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes a des modifications sans préavis.
Les pieces fournies en tant qu’assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

—————y
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Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en marzo
2001.
Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.

Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea
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A . E1RB1% / Machine body / Maschinengehé&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

2 $31181009 NF—LE-BZHN-93 ARM MOTOR COVER ASSY

2-1 $16806009 1NFP-—LE-—BH/N= ARM MOTOR COVER

2-2 154021001 T|Toa—-&4x1/3> LABEL, ENCODER

3 062711212 4|4+ ~N476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12

4 $16807009 1\7—67585v0 ARM REAR COVER

5 062711212 4|+ ~N21476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12

10 $31272009 Hxrq14s32 FACE PLATE ASSY

10-1 S$31174009 PR E FACE PLATE

10-2 $31175000 I FASE B PACKING

12 062711012 3|+ ~33476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10

14 117934009 2|5 4+€2135 OIL CAP

17 147338109 1WFoEHIN— COVER, ;T/TAKE-UP LEVER

18 062680812 1|+ ~N2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

19 $16706001 11¥¥ 7742 GEAR CAP

20 004400814 4| +% 35 24X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

21 $37140001 1\ 714H-FKv 32 EYE GUARD ASSY

21-1 $37141001 WPAH—-F Y1893 SETTING PLATE ASSY, ;E-GUARD

21-2 502359000 1|\714-F EYE GUARD

21-3 100257010 2| A %357 SCREW, SM3.57X6

21-4 106129002 2|+ +357 NUT, SM3.57

22 062671412 2|#~1357-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14

23 $52798009 1|#n> 4y HiN—sp-3 SF COVER, W/EM-RESET ;SP-3

24 $29406109 1\hesryhin-s STEPPING COVER, B

25 500480000 13— KEILE#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N

26 062300812 1[+~z3x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

27 025030232 1MMes¥HxFay3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

29 062400612 3|+ AN M6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

30 025040132 3|leS¥ AL A4 WASHER, PLAINS 4

31 062300612 2|+~ 03X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

32 025030232 2{le>¥HxFa3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

34 111865009 116 CAP, 6

35 111863001 LAY E IrE CORK, N-BAR

37 117934009 11d4+2135 OIL CAP

38 104821009 2|3 4€2105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

39 104450109 1d6t>s RUBBER CAP, 8

40 117936009 t|dLatr94 RUBBER CAP,9.4

41 025710232 eSS H2Fa15476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76

42 $37841000 1lyvvay CUSHION

43 $39936001 1Nz h5 12 SUPPORT PLATE, ;SPRING
"FTY " " OPTION PARTS ”

908 $37057001 TEMR A Y FINX~43 SPACER, 3 ;EM-SWITCH

151-V64-050



B . §t# - XK#FRI% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism /
Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung /
Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

18-®

17—

21-1—

A\

(TN

< E#A / For Heavy-weight materials > "F*Farm&/ OPTION PARTS
<BAS-364E x7-1xvo R/ <BAS-364E x7 /Ny oA/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E > For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >

—_—

151-V64-101



B. $1#5-KFERI{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism/ Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung/
Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 516705000 ooy UPPER SHAFT
2 072620260 1{2 <% 946202VVC2 BALL BEARING, 6202VVC2
3 048350242 1 FATT7+F37C35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
4 141276001 1We=woo945 7458 BALL BEARING CAP, S
5 102843004 3|5 %357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
6 048150142 2[hx7TyaAs RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
7 116920001 WAV RZR YT RING, THRUST
10 076204400 112477 46204DD BALL BEARING, 6204DD
" 048200142 1rx2vo3%C20 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C20
12 S00381001 HWrrEro52993 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY
12-1 100251001 2| h X %2635 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5
13 104464001 HEZES2AL SCREW, SM7.14-28
<HEMAH> <For Medium-weight materials >
14-1 147323101 vk LLhry 3 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVERSET
14-1-1 145465001 1|2 %3570 SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L
14-1-2 111237001 VR VEE: NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
14-1-3 140004001 1y xx357 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7
14-1-4 158582001 W13 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
14-1-5 147492001 MHWFrELXHHYI Ty SUPPORT SHAFT, ; T/TAKE-UP
14-1-6 116735000 b4 =R AN ) NEEDLE BEARING
14-1-7 140430001 17 3iex WICK, L=40
14-1-8 158726001 117 2 eEaxs WICK, 4X4 L =120
14-1-9 158727001 117 3 eE4axa WICK, 4X4 L =27
<BAS-364ET7—/\v B> | <For Airbags specification of BAS-364E>
<EHH> <For Heavy-weight materials >
14-2 504645101 HNURGLH D2 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
14-2-1 132051001 T+87%2357L SCREW, FLAT SM3.57-40X7 L
14-2-2 111237001 AV R X NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
14-2-3 140004001 12222357 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7
14-2-4 147325001 17FrErsq THREAD TAKE-UP
14-2-5 147492001 1\FreExwy1Toy SUPPORT SHAFT, ; T/TAKE-UP
14-2-6 116735000 MN==FR7PULY NEEDLE BEARING
14-2-7 140430001 17 31% WICK, L=40
14-2-8 158726001 17 3 eE4xa WICK, 4X4 L =120
14-2-9 158727001 117 3 e Eaxa WICK, 4X4 L = 27
15 110367001 1¥H 2 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
16 014760622 1|73 b X% 595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
17 111463001 TN UKD XA RILU NEEDLE BARBUSH, U
18 100260001 1|k x%595 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X4
19 150432001 T UKRI X 20D NEEDLE BARBUSH, D
21-1 504648001 I AVE: i/ NEEDLE BAR, DPX17
22 102630001 UKy rPeransav SLIDE BLOCK, ;N-BAR GUIDE
<HEMH> <For Medium-weight materials >
23 145646014 122> UDPX17 ..... <#14> [NEEDLE, DPX17 (#14)
<EM#A> <For Heavy-weight materials >
23 145646021 1232 /NUDPX17 ..., <#21> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#21)
<BAS-364ETx 7 /Ny 7B > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
23 524511007 1122 2/v1)3355-01lMR  <MR7> |NEEDLE, 3355-01 MR7
24-1 151594001 IR AVE VA S N o THREAD GUIDE, N-BAR
25 140553102 HrPevsyx b X238 SET SCREW, SM3.18
151-V64-101




B . §t# - XFFBIR / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism /
Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung /
Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

29 B30

™\ 40 38 40 37
/\
I (E S
45 42 44 4 46 43 39C:::a:::£:317 (Egig T T

gy

B

P T

VY

DT

\

1 4'1 _I
24-2 24-3

2B,
23] |
1

l

< E% AR / For Heavy-weight materials > "#4F1 a3 i/ OPTION PARTS "
<BAS-364E 7 -1y R/ <BAS-364E =7 —-/xv oA/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E > For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >

N
(o]

151-V64-101



B. §1# -X¥TE31% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung/
Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er XS NAME OF PARTS

26 $16707001 MNe13247-1uU TIMING PULLEY, U

27 523651001 2|7 FES6X6KRY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

28 $16708000 1a213o9~IF TIMING BELT

29 523839001 17-1 PULLEY

30 014760622 2|7+ xA%595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

31 $23840001 1W7-usy PULLEY SHAFT

32 $16709001 "N7-UTox%y BEVEL GEAR, M1-30

33 $23651001 2|7 FETEX6KY X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

34 157823001 1%+ GEAR

35 014771022 2|7F A% T6357 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

37 140651001 1R AT IZAY SPRING, COMPRESSION

38 $24593001 1IN xxvY 7 CAP, SPRING

39 $16810001 1 S ZA T VAT STOPPER LEVER

40 048060342 2{F *7E6 RETAINING RING, E6

41 014760622 17+ b A %2595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

42 159947001 1R YT LNN=—HHX WASHER, PLAIN 8

43 516809001 1A T7HFLN=N% SPRING

44 503611001 1n5-s COLLAR, S

45 048060342 1|~ 2 7E6 RETAINING RING, E6

46 $23841001 T2 RIS Y STOPPER SHAFT

a7 115559002 & %2476 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
"A7a & “ OPTION PARTS “
<BAS-364Ex 7 /vy 7H> | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E>

14-3 541385001 TINUERHBLEHL Y] THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET

14-3-1 132051001 H+H52T357L SCREW, FLAT SM3.57-40X7 L

14-3-2 111237001 AV ESSE £3 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

14-3-3 140004001 119 X %2357 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7

14-3-4 147492001 1|7 EvyyT oy SUPPORT SHAFT, ; T/TAKE-UP

14-3-5 147777000 ==K RT7YLY NEEDLE BEARING

14-3-6 140430001 1173E%® WICK, L=40

14-3-7 158726001 1|17 2 &eE4xs WICK, 4X4L=120

14-3-8 158727001 117 2 e%axa WICK, 4X4 L =27

21-2 S$41360001 TINUEY NEEDLE BAR, DPX5 & DPX17

23 145646011 1{z>>nvUppPx17 ..... <#11> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#11)

23 145646016 112>\ JDPX17 ..... <#16> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#16)

23 145646019 Moo UDPX17 ..... <#19> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#19)

23 145646021 H2oonUDPXI7 ..... <#21> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#21)

23 145646023 112> YDPX17 ..... <#23> [NEEDLE, DPX17 (#23)

23 145646025 11222/ UDPX17 ..... <#25> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#25)

23 524511002 1132 2/v1)3355-01MR  <MR2> {NEEDLE, 3355-01 MR2

23 524511003 1122 >/v1)3355-01MR  <MR3> |NEEDLE, 3355-01 MR3

23 $24511004 112 2>/vU3355-00MR  <MRa> |NEEDLE, 3355-01 MR4

23 524511005 1132 :/v1J3355-01MR  <MR5> |NEEDLE, 3355-01 MR5

23 $24511006 1122 >/v1)3355-01MR  <MR6> |NEEDLE, 3355-01 MR6
<HhEHH> <For Medium-weight materials>

24-2 S02736001 IR EAWE: vk Gl N ol THREAD GUIDE, N-BAR

24-3 511867001 TNUKRSL b T THREAD GUIDE, N-BAR

151-V64-101



C1 . §THxBAfR (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-364E , BAS-366E)

< BAS-364ER / For BAS-364E >

< BAS-366ER / For BAS-366E > 45 28*? ? 57

< B¥/M / For Heavy-weight materials > <BAS-364E x7—/voR/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
31-2 &>—31-4
< +E¥WA / For Medium-weight materials > "F7>a s/ OPTION PARTS *
&=>—31-3 o—31-1  &@—315

151-V64-121




C1.%t#RB3% (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /

Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /

Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B xq NAME OF PARTS RM

<BAS-364EH > <For BAS-364E)

1 531133201 VAVAUE (6 3 S i NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET

2 018081622 4|7+ KL L 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16

3 028080242 4INxHH %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

4 539867009 PAVAUR G- 7078 S I 6 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT

5 018083522 2|7 F K 8X35 BOLT, SOCKET M8X35

6 018083022 2|7+ KIL h8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30

7 $37376001 CAVANVE G I 7 I N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, S

8 018402522 6|7+ K kax2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

19 $37375200 11 a+n NEEDLE PLATE, INNER

20 004400814 18{+4% > 4x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

26 516935000 IRV NEEDLE PLATE

27 004400814 2{+%>04x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

28 100360003 2|45 %238 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
<EHH> < For Heavy-weight materials >

31-2 156153001 AL vl ak - 3 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, E
<FE#WH> <For Medium-weight materials >

31-3 156154001 1\ UF7Hr145F NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, F
<BAS-364ET 7 —/\v 7 H> | <For Airbags specification of BAS-364E >

31-4 525110001 LAY N ek - At NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, L

46 541214000 4i7v3> CUSHION
<BAS-366EH > <For BAS-366E)

1 531133201 AVAUE & 3 - 1 NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET

2 018081622 4|7+ KL +8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16

3 028080242 LinNzxHYHx2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

4 $39867009 PAAVE S 700 - NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT

5 018083522 2|7+ KL b 8X35 BOLT, SOCKET M8X35

6 018083022 2|7+ KL F8X30 BOLT, SOCKET mM8X30

7 537824001 CINAVEE SA7E Eal N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, L

8 018402522 6|7 F K b ax2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

13 $37842001 2INU1a 24430 N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, SIDE

14 018402032 2| 73K I b 4x20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20

15 537822100 IR AVES- 2 <3 NEEDLE PLATE, LEFT

16 004400814 9|+ 4> 204x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

17 $37823100 N AVE & -8 NEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT

18 004400814 9| +H 5 104x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

19 $37375200 AR E T NEEDLE PLATE, INNER

20 004400814 | 18| +# 3 4x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

26 516935000 HAVES NEEDLE PLATE

27 004400814 2| +%35204x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

28 100360003 2|15 %7238 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
<EHHA> <For Heavy-weight materials >

31-2 156153001 1N UTF12E NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, E
<HEHH> <For Medium-weight materials >

31-3 156154001 1N UTFA12F NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, F

41 $37834001 2N 29T NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT

42 018401036 47 F K ~ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10

43 028040246 A N2 HHx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

44 025040236 dles>¥HxF1ry4a WASHER, PLAIN M 4
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C1 . §t#xBa%% (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de plagque & aiguille (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-364E , BAS-366E)

< BAS-364ER / For BAS-364E > 28—y g
26 L

19

< BAS-366ER / For BAS-366E > 45 28 —? ?‘ 07

< E¥A / For Heavy-weight materials > <BAS-364E =7 -1y H/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
31-2 31-4
< +E2#A / For Medium-weight materials > "*7 a8/ OPTION PARTS "
C&o—31-3 o311 &—3815

151-V64-121




C1.514RBI1% (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EoAd NAME OF PARTS RM
45 155084000 211 > > % 1 200X200 SHEET, 200X200
46 $41214000 4|7v 3> CUSHION
"F7 s " " OPTION PARTS ”
31-1 156149001 N T7+H12A NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, A
- $40215001 1T F12355Y NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, 3
151-V64-121
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C2 . #+#xB3f%k (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de plaque & aiguille (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) /

Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-370E , BAS-375E)

< BAS-370EA / For BAS-370E >

——

26— g 27
<J;\'
16—§22 T=>—26
;

< BAS-375ER / For BAS-375E >

< =#A / For Heavy-weight materials >

&=>—31-2

< pEYA / For Medium-weight materials >

&>—31-3

" #4723 8s/ OPTION PARTS "

S>—31-1 S—314 S&—31-5

11
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C2.414ERA1% (BAS-370F, BAS-375E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

REF.NO. CODE |QTY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RV
<BAS-370ER > <For BAS-370E>
1 $31133201 ANUTa KRS NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
2 018081622 8|7+ KL k8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
3 028080242 8| xH¥H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
4 539867009 AR G- BR8N NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT
5 018083522 4|7+ KL k8X35 BOLT, SOCKET M8X35
6 018083022 4|75 KL +8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
7 516728101 (IVAVIE & 75 N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, A
8 018402522 | 12|73+ KL h4ax2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
9 516726101 EIAVEE PR N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, B
10 018402522 6|7+ K hax2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
1 529991001 2|15 44D N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, D
12 018402522 4|73 KL ~ax2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
14 018401622 87+ K ~aX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
15 539859100 11 2E5US NEEDLE PLATE, LEFT (S)
16 004400814 | 14| ++¥>34x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
17 539860100 IR AW G AN N NEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT (S)
18 004400814 | 14|+% 7 34x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
19 539858100 W12+ NEEDLE PLATE, INNER
20 004400814 | 15| +%524x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
21 539863000 1R 3/7J o 28001 AUXILIARY NEEDLE PLATE, 800L
22 004400814 2| +%>04x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
23 539864000 1|F3/v1 1 2800R AUXILIARY NEEDLE PLATE, 800R
24 004400814 2|+ > 204X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
26 516935000 HAVESE NEEDLE PLATE
27 004400814 2| +%3524x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
28 100360003 2(%Z %2238 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
<E#HH> < For Heavy-weight materials >
31-2 156153001 U7+ a5E NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, E
<HEMH> <For Medium-weight materials >
31-3 156154001 1|\ T7F+142F NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, F
46 $41214000 8lyvvyar CUSHION
<BAS-375EH > <For BAS-375E>
1 531133201 AAURE N ¢ NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
2 018081622 8|7+ +8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
3 028080242 8|/ xH¥H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
4 539867009 AiINY12ITREA NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT
5 018083522 417+ KL k8X35 BOLT, SOCKET M8X35
6 018083022 4|73 KL k8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
7 $16717101 VAV EE P R N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, C
8 018402522 | 12]7+ KL h4ax2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
9 S16726101 HIAVEE X Ed:) N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, B
10 018402522 6|7+ K kax2as BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
1" 529996001 PARVEE DAL Ed: N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, E
12 018402522 4|7+ K kax2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
13 531550001 2In\D1a2 44430 N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, SIDE
14 018401622 8| 7K haxie BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
15 539861100 VS E-E Y NEEDLE PLATE, LEFT (L)
16 004400814 19| +% > 04x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
17 $39862100 11 a3x NEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT (L)
18 004400814 19| +¥ 5 04x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
19 539858100 LAV - &b NEEDLE PLATE, INNER
20 004400814 | 15|++ 5 34x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
151-V64-121
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C2 . $+#= B8R (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-370E , BAS-375E)

< BAS-370ER / For BAS-370E >

o122
=Ty 7

28—% §g—27

&J‘\ =26

< BE# A / For Heavy-weight materials >

&>—31-2

< E#A / For Medium-weight materials >

<&=>—31-3

"#*72arism/ OPTION PARTS "

S2—31-1 &>—31-4 <=>—31-5

13
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C2 . $t#R 1R (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er XA NAME OF PARTS RM
21 $39865000 1R 3NnD 15212000 AUXILIARY NEEDLE PLATE, 1200L
22 004400814 3{+%Z04x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
23 $39866000 1< 3/7v1) 14 21200R AUXILIARY NEEDLE PLATE, 1200R
24 004400814 3{+H% 35 14x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
26 $16935000 IVEE: NEEDLE PLATE
27 004400814 2(+%>24x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
28 100360003 2> %2238 SCREW, FLAT SVi2.38
<EWHH> < For Heavy-weight materials >
31-2 156153001 1INV T7+13E NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, E
< EH > <For Medium-weight materials >
31-3 156154001 1INUTFHA42F NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, F
46 541214000 | 8|svoa> cusdion N
"ATL BB “ OPTION PARTS ”
- 156149001 N TH12A NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, A
- $25110001 TN T7F12L NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, L
- S40215001 YNNI THALE2355) NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, 3
151-v64-121
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D . /5 ENB8f% / Needle cooler / Nedelklihlungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme du refroidisseur d'aiguille /
Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja

151-V64-124
E . %L BMBIR / Thread breakage detector mechanism / Fadenbruchfihler /

Mécanisme du détecteur de cassure du fil / Mcanismo del sensor de cortes en el hilo

151-V64-219
15




D . $1/4%1B1% / Needle cooler / Nadelkihlungsvorrichtung /

Mécanisme du refroidisseur d’aiguille / Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja

REF.NO. CODE |qQTY Er x4 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $37377101 1=k =-5-42 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY

1-1 $21771001 M=o -5- NEEDLE COOLER

1-2 529946000 1|+00>F2—74-3000 AIRTUBE, 4 L =3000

1-3 $20006000 1oL aryra-7Js URETHANE TUBE, S

1-4 504587000 1zrL—ryxs JOINT, STRAIGHT

151-V64-124

E. #t)L BBER / Thread breakage detector mechanism / Fadenbruchfihler/

Mécanisme du détecteur de cassure du fil / Mecanismo del sensor de cortes en el hilo

REF.NO. CODE |qQ'TY B 441 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $25115001 1M1 rxLhn58o3 TR-BREAKAGE DETECTOR ASSY, B

1-1 $17031000 1l7r72=v ¢ AMPLIFIER UNIT

1-2 062300612 2{+~2a3x6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

1-3 025030232 2leS¥HxF2m3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

1-4 $29468100 1771412 =v rN FIBER UNIT, N

1-5 $25102201 177402y rt¥T 1% HOLDER PLATE

1-6 062670612 1|3 ~2357-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

1-7 145595001 2la—krA¥z CORD HOLDER

1-8 062670612 2|+ ~2357-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

1-9 152889001 1M3vxtrns THREAD RETAINER

1-10 062670612 2|+ ~73357-40x6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

1-11 $23337009 TLE185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

1-12 146020009 11a-rF732 CORD BUSH

151-V64-219
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F1 . #IZB8fR / Presser foot mechanism / StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur /
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

1-36
1 1-35 1-34
-31
1-33
O -
/‘\ 7 m‘-— \ ~
X | N
“ 1-34 ) ’ Nl

@E‘Hﬂ

151-V64-201

17



F1.#R I R{% / Presser foot mechanism /StoffdrickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur /
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
<HEHAH> <For Medium-weight materials >
<E¥H> < For Heavy-weight materials >

1-1 $16729009 2ler TR - HINGE HOLDER
<BAS-364E,BAS-366ER > <For BAS-364E & BAS-366E >

1-2 018501236 6|7 FHKI b5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

1-3 028050246 6|/ XY H%2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
<BAS-370E,BAS-375EH > <For BAS-370E & BAS-375E>

1-2 018501636 6|7 F K I F5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16

1-3 025050134 6leSHHxTIys WASHER, PLAINS 5

1-4 S17005100 HWoso7o)o48—-193 CLAPM CYLINDER ASSY, L

1-4-1 $16730000 1o ad—L CYLINDER, L

1-4-2 504592100 2|3 ' SPPED CONTROLLER

1-5 $17006100 HWoo>ToUo84—R7 32 CLAMP CYLINDER ASSY, R

1-5-1 $17007000 11> 4—R CYLINDER, R

1-5-2 S04592100 2{xa> SPPED CONTROLLER

1-6 $16731000 42N -4~ SPACER

1-7 $16734001 VAR B & e CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT

1-8 048050346 4|~ ATES RETAINING RING, E5

1-9 $16735001 | 4lu>sa LINK, A ’

1-10 $16733001 41> 48 LINK, B

1-11 157552002 - 8lsunN—-T 4 8 LEVERSTUD

1-12 048070346 16|k X 7E7 RETAINING RING, E7

1-13 $16732001 4lsLezEL CLEVIS PIN

1-14 048070346 8|k XxTE7 RETAINING RING, E7

1-15 516737009 2{x4ITHF WORK CLAMP ARM

1-16 $16741001 PAE Ry B i g WORK CLAMP ARM, FRONT

1-17 $16742009 VAR e HINGE, WORK CLAMP

1-18 $23919101 1A I INZESY SPRING, L

1-19 $23918101 1|FHYIT e TNz ¥ SPRING, R

1-20 012060636 2|7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

1-21 018401036 4|7+ K +axio BOLT, SOCKET M4X10

1-22 025040136 4ie>H¥H2x394 WASHER, PLAINS 4

1-23 510083002 2ly7-U<T oA Y-PULLEY SHAFT, A

1-24 048060346 2| XJE6 RETAINING RING, E6

1-25 $13251001 QIZZ AR H 2 WASHER, THRUST

1-26 141592001 2|74 b F)KRD UPPER THREAD GUIDE SHAFT

1-27 150340000 | 2|e=nFa2-7 OlL TUBE™

1-28 $29730000 1iL¥aL—4243 REGULATOR ASSY

1-28-1 $29728000 1iL¥aL—4 REGULATOR

1-28-2 $29704000 2|a> iy rTLEKA18 ELBOW, 4-1/8

1-29 018501022 2|7+ &I F5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10

1-30 025050232 2|leZ¥HxFas5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5

1-31 $15031010 2|1 7-F2-7 AIRTUBE,4X2.5L=2100

1-32 $29946000 2{F10>F 31— 743000 AIRTUBE, 4 L=3000

1-33 $04904000 1|T7—k—RX48X25 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L =420

1-34 $15031004 21T 7—-Fa2-7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L =700

1-35 $12104000 2{a=4>714 UNION, Y 4

1-36 $29696000 1|F>onng SOLENOID VALVE

1-37 $18415101 2|/\=731=4>Q4aM5 HALF UNION, ;Q4M5

151-V64-201
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F2 . #8RB{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerfu3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur /

Mecanismo de la prensa tela

" #7328/ OPTION PARTS "

30 31

~

19

151-V64-201




F2 . # TR{& / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerful3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur /
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Erxo NAME OF PARTS RM
<HEWH> <For Medium-weight materials >
<EWH> <For Heavy-weight materials >
[ BAS-364E/] [ For BAS-364E ]
<L=500mm,H=410mm> |<L=500mm,H=410mm>

28 $37380001 IRE R A WORK CLAMP ASSY, S

28-1 537381001 144 xs WORK CLAMP, S

28-2 516744001 21T 7L — ¢ WORK CLAMP PLATE

28-3 $31258001 4|+ 5 204X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6

28-4 $37382000 2|14 T3S CUSHION, S

28-5 531817000 2i1Fv T oV 3Ly CUSHION, Vv
<L=400mm,H=410mm> |<L=400mm,H=410mm>

29 $37378001 ey bk 2457 % CASSETTE PLATE ASSY, S

29-1 $37379001 1WhEeEY KRB 1S CASSETTE PLATE, S

29-2 158663001 2|1 FXEAA POSITIONING, A

29-3 158664101 2|1 F ¥ 4B POSITIONING, B

29-4 018401622 4|7+ K b 4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

29-5 028040242 AiNzYH %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

29-6 004400804 4| +4>74x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
[ BAS-366EA] [ For BAS-366E ]
<L=730mm,H=710mm> |[<L=730mm,H=710mm>

28 537836001 I ER AR WORK CLAMP ASSY, L

28-1 $37827001 ER WORK CLAMP, L

28-2 $16744001 24T 7L~ WORK CLAMP PLATE

28-3 $31258001 4| +45204xe6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6

28-4 $37828000 24TV asLL CUSHION, L

28-5 $31817000 2|4 Ty 3Ly CUSHION, V
<L=670mm,H=410mm> |<L=670mm,H=410mm>

29 $37837001 1heY bR E21LT 2 CASSETTE PLATE ASSY, L

29-1 $37829001 MNHrey bk g21L CASSETTE PLATE, L

29-2 158663001 2|11 F¥AA POSITIONING, A

29-3 158664101 2|1 F ¥ %8B POSITIONING, B

29-4 018401622 4|7+ K b 4x16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

29-5 028040242 A{nzxHH*%24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

29-6 004400804 4| +% 5 204x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
[ BAS-370ER] [ For BAS-370E ]
<L=880mm,H=410mm> |<L=880mm,H=410mm>

28 516868001 HERESYAS WORK CLAMP ASSY, S

28-1 516783001 HE S WORK CLAM, S

28-2 S$16744001 2|4 T 7L -k WORK CLAMP PLATE

28-3 $31258001 4(+4% 5 34X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6

28-4 $31815000 2|14 T oY 3ars CUSHION, S

28-5 $31817000 AR B ARV BV CUSHION, V
<L=820mm,H=410mm> |<L=820mm,H =410mm>

29 516789001 1MheYy bR 157 3 CASSETTE PLATE ASSY, S

29-1 516867001 1R PR AV SR O CASSETTE PLATE, S

29-2 158663001 2{11F ¥ XA POSITIONING, A

29-3 158664101 2|1 F ¥ %8B POSITIONING, B

29-4 018401622 4|7+ K 4x16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

29-5 028040242 ANz HHx24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

29-6 004400804 41 +4514x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

151-V64-201
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F2 . ## TBA{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerfu3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur /

Mecanismo de la prensa tela

29-1

" #*72a#es / OPTION PARTS "

30

31

21
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F2 . #R T B8R / Presser foot mechanism/ StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur/
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErXq NAME OF PARTS RM|

[ BAS-375EH] [ For BAS-375E]
<L=1280mm,H=410mm> |<L=1280mm,H =410mm>

28 516869001 A E R WORK CLAMP ASSY, L

28-1 516745001 1|+4#xL WORK CLAMP, L

28-2 $16744001 2|19 IT 7L — b WORK CLAMP PLATE

28-3 $31258001 4+ > 204X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6

28-4 $31816000 24T 7Y 32L CUSHION, L

28-5 $31817000 AR S iy ARV DAY} CUSHION, V
<L=1220mm,H=410mm> | <L =1220mm,H =410mm>

29 $16746001 1Mhey bR 2173 CASSETE PLATE ASSY, L

29-1 $16747001 1MhEY bR 2L CASSETE PLATE, L

29-2 158663001 2|1 FF XA POSITIONING, A

29-3 158664101 2|1 F ¥ 4B POSITIONING, B

29-4 018401622 A7+ KL ~ax16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

29-5 028040242 dinNzHHR24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

29-6 004400804 41+ > 04x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
"ATvarHma" " OPTION PARTS “
[ BAS-364EH] [ For BAS-364E ]
<L=560mm,H=466mm> |<L=560mm,H=466mm>

30 539825000 Ay 125236471 ... t=1.0 |W-CLAMP PLATE, LOWER364;T=1
[ BAS-366EH] , [ For BAS-366E ]
<L=790,H =446mm> <L=790,H =446mm>

30 539826000 14T 1r2>4%2366T1 ... t=1.0 |W-CLAMPPLATE, LOWER 366 ;T =1
[ BAS-370EH] [ For BAS-370E]
<L=926mm,H=445mm> |<L=926mm,H=445mm>

30 516818000 1WAy zTr2o%81 ....... t=1.0 {W-CLAMP PLATE, LOWERS1 ;T=1

31 516819000 AT 125181 ....... t=1.0 |W-CLAMP PLATE, UPPERS1 ;T =1

30 529693000 AT 12I252 ....... t=2.0 |W-CLAMP PLATE, LOWERS2 ;T=2

31 $29694000 1F#H9Tr25ITS2 ....... t=2.0 | W-CLAMP PLATE, UPPERS2;T=2
[ BAS-375EH] [ For BAS-375E]
<L=1326mm,H=445mm> | <L =1326mm, H =445mm>

30 516750000 NAHYITA2I201 ....... t=1.0 | W-CLAMP PLATE, LOWERL1;T=1

31 S$S16751000 MWAHYI 29I ....... t=1.0 |W-CLAMP PLATE, UPPER L1 ;T =1

30 $29691000 129122202 ....... t=2.0 |W-CLAMP PLATE, LOWERL2;T=2

31 $29692000 1A Tra5T2 ....... t=2.0 | W-CLAMP PLATE, UPPER L2 ;T=2

151-V64-201
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F3 . IR (47 3 8)/ Presser foot mechanism (Option parts)/ Stoffdrickerfu3 (Sonderzubehor) /
Mécanisme de pied presseur (Pigces en option)/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela (Piezas opcionales)

151-V64-201
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F3.#TER (+ 7 > 3 > 8B&h)/ Presser foot mechanism (Option parts) / StoffdruckerfuB (Sonderzubehor) /
Mécanisme de pied presseur (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo de la prensa tela (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErxAq NAME OF PARTS
40 533587001 N 7NV THEY TR AIR BAG CASSETTE ASSY
40-1 533588000 ey bovars CASSETTE LOWER PLATE
40-2 533589000 1Aty b1 % CASSETTE UPPER PLATE
40-3 533590000 1Fh49TL INNER CLAMP, L
40-4 $33591000 2|17 hAY IS INNER CLAMP, S
40-5 533592000 T ANR=H%—L SPACER, L
40-6 $33593000 1| AN=%—5 SPACER, S
40-7 533594000 2| rUFA CATCH, A
40-8 533595000 1Y 7B CATCH, B
40-9 533596000 2(F3n> HINGE
40-10 $32270000 IS VAN MAGNET, S
40-11 S19604000 | 14{=v %V b MAGNET
40-12 158663001 3{[1F¥ A POSITIONING, A
40-13 158664101 3|l1F¥x8 POSITIONING, B
40-14 018401622 6|7+ R k4x16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
40-15 028040242 6|/ xHH %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
40-16 004400804 6|+ 34x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
40-17 004300513 6|+t >33x%5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
40-18 004300814 6|+%>13x8 SCREW, FLAT M3X8
40-19 028030243 6| FYH %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
40-20 021300103 | 12|#v 1223 NUT, 1 M3
40-21 004400804 6] +% > 14x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
40-22 028040242 6(/Nx¥Hx24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
40-23 021400202 6|2>3FV ba NUT, 2 M4
40-24 149288003 | 16|¥ > %2318 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18
40-25 533598000 T|CRI LD — RUBBER SHEET, CR
40-26 $33599000 1Mawxr7-=-7 DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE
40-27 533600000 2|/ N=)v— PAPER, #220
151-V64-201
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1. I _ET B / Work clamp lifter mechanism / Stofthalterheber / Releveur de pinceur /
Mecanismo del levantador del prensor

71767770

Jpg

<BAS-364ET7-nNv o H
/ For Air bags specification
of BAS-364E >

<A}

8-2 E&@

25

151-V64-204




G1.1# I L4 R/ Work clamp lifter mechanism / Stoffhalterheber / Releveur de pinceur/
Mecanismo del levantador del prensor

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

1 111466101 1AHTHY PRESSER BAR
2 111467001 AH IR AR BUSH
3 100260001 1{bxxI595 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X4
4 531012001 1A Faneyzxy ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER
5 141727001 L E B AT SPRING, COMPRESSION
6 141208001 M WA S o SPRING GUIDE
7 140407001 Ny Hx WASHER

<BAS-360E, 370E> U — % <Standard parts of

BHERS > BAS-360E & 370E series>

8-1 540214001 147 ACUT PRESSER FOOT, A-CUT

<BAS-364ET 7 —/\v J11# > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E>
8-2 152636101 ER 2w PRESSER FOOT, B
10 516784001 A&y 75L 1N - LIFTER LEVER, ;P-BAR
11 152822101 IR RAE A% SHAFT
12 014710522 WPHbAx2a767 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76
13 S00901001 A XY RIS HRU WASHER, PLAIN L 6.4 (U)
14 048040342 1| b XTE4 RETANING RING, E4
15 516786001 1#oxz75Ln CONNECTING ROD, ;P-BAR LIFTER
16 145478101 2|14 %2476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
17 $16941000 NAHTT7HoY 8- 3 CYLINDER ASSY, P-BAR LIFTER
17-1 523911000 LIPS CYLINDER
17-2 504909000 2{zFaz4> ELBOW UNION, ;KQL04-01S
17-3 $23912000 1Fvyouryaqsea s KNUCKLE JOINT
18 141574001 TN hIEFRY BELT SHIFT BAR
19 048070342 1{bXTE7 RETAINING RING, E7
20 110367001 T H = WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
21 014760622 17+ hx%T595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
22 516790001 AT 74595A LIFTER ARM, A ;P-BAR
23 $23651001 2|7FES6xX6k Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
24 541221001 AT T7HEIFTy PRESSER LIFTER ARM STUD
25 104520000 1oa2v xR BUSH, R ;L-SHAFT
26 516942001 1AH T 75958 PRESSER BAR LIFTER ARM, B
27 523651001 217 FES6X6R Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
28 516985101 AT THFH L LIFTER CAM, P-BAR
29 523651001 2|7 F ESBX6K Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
30 623033000 112~ 9746805V BALL BEARING, 6805VV
31 $16986001 NAarryxrsTLene STEPPING WORK CLAMP CON. ROD
32 502320001 HhrryxsUFR STEPPING FEED ARM, R
33 062711612 1|#~3476-32X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X16
34 150460001 Tu-upt o UL N=T % U-UD FEED LIFTER LEVER SHAFT
35 150461001 R E 7RV i FEED ROLLER
36 107453001 2{¥H % WASHER
37 021750102 1124+ +556-32 NUT, 1 SM5.56-32
38 502313001 Whrsryrouss STEPPING FEED SHAFT
39 148197000 HCREPS AN B P BUSH, R
40 516889000 2{A 9 VT X RIF FEED SHAFT BUSH, F
41 150464001 Tu-upt 2 U FL FEED ARM, L U-UD
42 062751612 1+ ~N23556-32X16 SCREW, PAN SM5.56-32X16
43 502323001 UL LINK, L
a4 150451001 2|82 %7635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
45 502324001 1R A AR STEPPING LEVER
46 502858001 1A TRIEx7 2 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY
46-1 502325001 1Az rY 5% GUIDE BRACKET, ;P-BAR
46-2 062681212 1|7~ 10437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
151-V64-204
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G1. I _t4Bf% / Work clamp lifter mechanism / Stoffhalterheber / Releveur de pinceur /
Mecanismo del levantador del prensor

71767770

o
Tl e o

41 6 ) .
)

I

o

QI TD ((

79 80 78 80
oy

N\
,“-\\“ Q

<BAS-364Ex7—-/\v s H " A7 385/ OPTION PARTS "
/ For Air bags specification

f BAS-
of BAS-364E > 8-3%

=

52 E&i 8-8 EL 8-9

151-V64-204
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G1.1#8I E4 B8R/ Work clamp lifter mechanism / Stoffhalterheber / Releveur de pinceur /

Mecanismo del levantador del prensor

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

47 150467001 1B i=l=rXs ROLLER SHAFT

48 150468001 1|u-upt 7 VU L/N—an0 U-UD FEED LIFTER LEVER ROLLER

49 $02326001 IR BV o STEPPING GUIDE

50 018401222 2| 7F K hax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12

51 $16881001 "WhosrysyITo 3 STEPPING SUPPORT ASSY

52 158718000 1NV EKRY YS9 x5IR BUSH, R ;N-BAR CRANK

53 115544001 WIOSYFRNIYNYHI Ty SUPPORT SHAFT, C-STOPPER

54 S03421001 MHevbas-72 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY

54-1 115063001 1Mey bhs— SET SCREW COLLER

54-2 014770622 2|7+ M AXTB6357 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

55 $02329001 == ROLLER SHAFT

56 150461001 e =] FEED ROLLER

57 048040342 1/ hx7E4 RETANING RING, E4

65 S00041000 TNV ERGT S5 XZIR NEEDLE BAR CRANK SHAFT BUSH, R

70 $29409001 MHertr—rUYHr12 SENSORSETTING PLATE

71 062670812 1|+ ~233.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

72 $31013001 1Favwegvxsyvezi+vr ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER

73 018400632 1|7+HKI +axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6

74 028040242 1IN xY¥Hx24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

75 102707002 ES WASHER, PLAIN 4

76 028350242 1|2 ¥ H %235 SPRING WASHER 2-3.5

77 025040132 1MMes¥Hx>3ava WASHER, PLAIN S 4

78 $37146001 W71 H~H=-F FINGER GUARD

79 $13399001 12 xx2357X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12

80 025350236 2lES Y HRF 1935 WASHER, PLAIN M 3.5
"AT g mmE" " OPTION PARTS ”

8-3 152637001 1Ay T7oC PRESSER FOOT, C

8-4 154069001 144 T7>D PRESSER FOOT, D

8-5 154089001 WAy T7VE PRESSER FOOT, E

8-6 158592001 1 #4736 PRESSER FOOT, G

8-7 $13815001 1Ao7 PRESSER FOOT, J

8-8 157237001 1 +HITT7F PRESSER FOOT, F

8-9 $20864001 14T 7va6L PRESSER FOOT, GL

8-10 S04887001 1+HT7 PRESSER FOOT, |

8-11 152283101 1Az 7oA PRESSER FOOT, A

8-12 $49448001 AT 7 oBL PRESSER FOOT, B-L

151-V64-204
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G2. I L4'B8f% (BAS-364E : T7 —/\w Z L4 ) / Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-364E : Air bag spec.) /
Stoffhalterheber (BAS-364E) / Releveur de pinceur (BAS-364E) /
Mecanismo del levantador del prensor (BAS-364E)

101-11
101-19  101-20

Syt
@ 101-10 Kﬁ@
T 101-9
101-3—9
] 1016

101-2 101-1

151-V64-204
H. U > bE4RBI{R / Printed circuit board mechanism / Leiterplatten / Circuits imprimés /
Tableros de circuitos impresos

151-V64-518
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G2 .8 I £ 4 1R (BAS-364E) / Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-364E) / Stoffhalterheber (BAS-364E) /

Releveur de pinceur (BAS-364E) / Mecanismo del levantador del prensor (BAS-364E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY e XA NAME OF PARTS RM
101 $52661001 1Ao7 1¥323 WORK CLAMP CONTROL ASSY
101-1 $16989001 ARV IN=F STOPPER ARM
101-2 018061622 1|7+ %) Fex16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
101-3 $16940001 S VAT STOPPER
101-4 014710522 7P+ bxxTa76v K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76
101-5 $30025001 NAYITIE4¥IHLYS WORK CLAMP CONTROL CAM ASSY
101-6 012500536 1|7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
101-7 516888001 1erx¥3anasy CONTROL CAM SHAFT
101-8 $23452001 2|7+ k354832 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X3.2
101-9 516950001 G- S NURE ] SETTING PLATE, HOLE SENSOR
101-10 062670812 1{#+~33.57-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
101-11 Z25701001 1{BH200575042-B04 PULSE MOTOR, ;BH-200575042-B04
101-12 018401222 4|7+ I b 4x12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
101-13 028040242 AN xHHx24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
101-14 025040132 AleSH¥AHxays WASHER, PLAINS 4
101-15 552640000 TINIWVAE~-2/1N— X RA PULSE MOTOR HARNESS, A
101-16 $20099000 1[NV ZRE—-2/N —% 2B PULSE MOTOR HARNESS, B
101-17 $20083000 MWrk—neoy HOLE SENSOR
101-18 520068000 AV RE -2 ZC HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, C
101-19 $00480000 1a—FkRiLE#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N
101-20 S04557000 2(/N> 2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
101-21 028350242 TN xH¥H %235 SPRING WASHER 2-3.5
101-22 025040132 1esy¥Hxvans WASHER, PLAIN S 4
151-V64-204

H. 7 U2 ~EARESR / Printed circuit board mechanism / Leiterplatten / Circuits imprimés /

Tableros de circuitos impresos
REF.NO. CODE |qQTY B Ao NAME OF PARTS Y
1 $51862001 1x1o%nrs2 MAIN PCB ASSY
2 551863000 1|PROM370EX o > PROM, 370E ;MAIN
3 551864000 1|PROM370EX L — 7 PROM, 370E ;SLAVE
151-V64-518
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J . ERERlX U BB{% / Feed guide mechanism / Transportfihrung /

Mécanisme du guide de |’'entrainement / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacion

6

31

151-V64-243




). BRENHNX') Bk / Feed guide mechanism / Transportfihrung /

Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EL XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 516721000 TXBALILTNL B TIMING BELT, X
2 $52797001 1XE-=2TS54 Yk MOTOR BRACKET, X
3 $11922000 2|2~ % 54 6003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
4 048350242 2| M ATTH+3IC35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
5 516861001 1MMerTYo¥ T b HINGE SHAFT
6 048150142 17 v939C5 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
7 012060636 1|7+ ES6xX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 516827101 H"WoKke7-UTy PULLEY SHAFT
9 $16828001 1IxXys1x>97-1 TIMING PULLEY, X.Y
10 $23651001 2|7 F ET6X6H Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1 516853000 1|% —6X6X34 KEY, 6X6X34
12 $37386000 1[x¥+v X-GEAR
13 523651001 2|7 FES6X6FR Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 $42056000 1% —6X6X31 KEY, 6X6X31
15 $52789000 ¥y GEAR
16 $52790001 HES AL NLE DA LOCKING RING, GEAR
17 018501622 1|7+ KL b5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
18 516862001 LAz KIL b BOLT, L-TYPE
19 021100202 2| r22210 NUT, 2 M10
20 028100242 TN xHH %2410 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
21 025100232 2lES¥HRXRFII10 WASHER, PLAINM 10
22 516836200 2|IXF ST L~ 4 X-HOLDER FRAME
23 018062036 8|7+ FJ k6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
24 025060136 8|lESs¥ 4 %396 WASHER, PLAINS 6
25 018501236 | 16|77+ HKJL k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
26 146354001 16|¥H = WASHER, PLAIN 5
27 516838201 2|1L—LK4q RAIL BASE
29 018081622 | 12|77+ K F8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
30 028080242 | 12{/Nx¥H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
37 516837100 2|LMAA R LM-GUIDE
38 018501422 16| 7+ KL k5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
39 516821001 2INI TS5V RA BELT BRACKET, A
40 018400832 4|7 F K +4axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
41 025040232 AeSHHxFads WASHER, PLAIN M 4
42 516822001 GINILETSH Y B BELT BRACKET, B
43 018400832 | 12|77+ I +4axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
44 $16820001 8iNLbrO—5— BELT ROLLER
45 048100142 16| b 272 4739C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10
46 156340101 16| Z~X—4 SPACER
47 S$16817000 21K~k DUSTBELT
48 $29745001 4NV bAHIT 14 BELT HOLDER PLATE
49 062300616 8|+ ~NaMm3x6 SCREW
51 516843001 2INIW KR RA BELT RETENTION PLATE
52 018501622 417+ KL b5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
53 146354001 414 H % WASHER, PLAIN 5
54 $16844000 2181439~ b TIMIG BELT
55 $12039001 ALY SEE ;] BELT HOLDING PLATE, B
56 018501622 8|7+ K b5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
57 146354001 8|¥Hx WASHER, PLAIN 5
58 516846001 21714 K0T =)y SHAFT, ;IDLER PULLEY
59 516848001 2R 187 L — bk SLIDER PLATE
60 012060636 2|7+ E56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
61 018083022 67+ K F8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
63 025080232 6lESHHRFIYS WASHER, PLAINM 8
64 S$16845001 2|1YFEA12250—1 TIMING PULLEY, Y.F
65 $11922000 4152 <974 6003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
66 048350242 4l r X7 7F3C35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
67 $16833001 217 -Uh5— COLLAR, PULLEY
68 158986101 21 H % WASHER
151-V64-243
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J. BREp(EIE ') BfR / Feed guide mechanism / Transportfihrung /
Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién

33

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErAq NAME OF PARTS RM
69 048170142 2(b X737 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C17
73 018063022 2|7+ &L +6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
74 021060302 2|+7Y r32 26 NUT, 3 M6
75 516851001 2(>Y 7 k548 BEARING, B ;SHAFT
76 018082522 6|7 FHIL h8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
77 072600660 21272774 6006VV BALL BEARING, 6006VV
79 048550242 4| X7 7+ 3AHC55 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C55
80 516852001 2IYREA 357 —1) TIMING PULLEY, Y.R
81 $23651001 417 F EZ6X67RY X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
82 $16853000 2| ¥ —6X6X34 KEY, 6X6X34

<BAS-364E, BAS-366ER > <For BAS-364E & BAS-366E >
83 $37385001 Yo v7 b . L=672 |Y-SHAFT ... s L=672
<BAS-370E, BAS-375EH > <For BAS-370E & BAS-375E>
83 516855001 TIYDF TR oo, L=1392 [ Y-SHAFT ... L=1392
84 516856001 MNWYo ka3 97-1) TIMING PULLEY, Y
85 $23651001 2|7F+ES6X6K Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
86 $16853000 1]% —6X6X34 KEY, 6X6X34
89 072600660 2|27 T4 6006VV BALL BEARING, 6006VV
91 $16825000 yzA13I2 9~ E TIMING BELT, Y
92 552796001 HYE—2TSH5 Y b MOTOR BRACKET, Y
93 $11922000 2|2~ %74 6003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
94 048350242 2l X7 7 FEIHC35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
95 516861001 Me>vov7 b HINGE SHAFT
96 048150142 1Whx2 24315 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
97 012060636 1|7+ k£ S56x6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
98 S$16827001 ok T7-0Ty PULLEY SHAFT
99 $16828001 1UXYRL3I 97— TIMING PULLEY, X.Y
100 $23651001 2|7+ ES6X6HR Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
101 $16853000 1|% —6X6Xx34 KEY, 6X6X34
102 $37387000 1|y Y-GEAR
103 523651001 2|7+ ES6X65F Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
104 $42056000 1]% —6X6X31 KEY, 6X6X31
105 $52789000 1%+ GEAR
106 $52790001 HNEYRUYERYTY LOCKING RING, GEAR
107 018501622 1|7+ HF I F5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
108 516862001 TLAH 2Kk BOLT, L-TYPE
109 021100202 2{+v r22210 NUT, 2M10
110 028100242 TN ZHFH%2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
111 025100232 2leZ¥HxF2510 WASHER, PLAINM 10
113 028050246 16{/N % ¥ H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
114 028050242 LAINZHYHR2-5 SPRING WASHER 2-5
115 028050242 8|NxHHR25 SPRING WASHER 2-5
116 S16833001 217 - UHhS5— COLLAR, PULLEY
117 048170142 dib 27T 73amc17 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C17
124 $52418001 MyeowbUYHr15F SETTING PLATE, F;Y-SENSOR
125 018400836 2{7F Kk 4xs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
126 025040236 2leS¥HRxFaY4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
127 $52419001 HyesH bUYE AL EM SETTING PLATE, M ;Y-SENSOR
128 018400836 2| 7FF I kaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
129 025040236 2|leS>H¥HrFaY4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
130 $52420001 Tyt H KUY a45R SETTING PLATE, R ;Y-SENSOR
131 018400836 2|73 KL b 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
132 025040236 2{eSH¥H2Fays WASHER, PLAIN M 4
140 $52657000 2|4 —KE—-2750W SERVO MOTOR, 750wW
141 $55477001 8|7+ FIL L ¥ 26X16 BOLT, SCOKET(S/P WASHER) M6X16
151-V64-243




). BREMRAIE U Bk / Feed guide mechanism / Transportfihrung/

Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY x4 NAME OF PARTS RM
144 552641000 1N¥oEY e HGL12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F
145 062300816 1]F~33x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
146 552642000 2|% 1Yt HGL-8FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-8FB
147 062300816 2|F~13x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
151 552810001 1lye>v12a Y-SENSOR PLATE, A
152 552811001 2|y %1458 Y-SENSOR PLATE, B
153 552812001 1lye>414cC Y-SENSOR PLATE, C
154 018400836 2|7+ KL b 4xs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
155 025040236 2{e>HHxrF1v4a WASHER, PLAIN M 4
156 018300636 6|7+ K h3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
157 028030246 6N A %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
151-V64-243
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K1. %1 RABEER (BAS-364E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-364E) / Transportfihrung (BAS-364E) /
Mécanisme du guide de I’entrainement (BAS-364E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacion (BAS-364E)

<BAS-364E 7 —/xvo R/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >

: -._

54 55 58

59

151-V64-244
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K1.1% ') ERE R (BAS-364E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-364E) / Transportfihrung (BAS-364E) /

Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement (BAS-364E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién (BAS-364E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B xoa NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 $37388000 1IX1 Ryz 15 X-MOVABLE PLATE, S ;364
<BAS-364ET 7 —-/\v 5B > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E>
1-2 $37421000 MUXt Fyg 157NV d X-MOVABLE PLATE, S ;364 A-BAG
4 018501036 8|7+ I k5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
5 028050246 8|NxHYH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
6 $37390000 15V ¥¥s RACK GEAR, S ;364
7 018501636 517+ K +5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
8 028050246 S5|NxH¥Hx2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
11 $16796200 1IX7L—4LF7 X-FRAME, INNER
16 $37389000 1{LMA A FS LM-GUIDE, S
17 018501636 8|7+ KJ k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
18 $16804000 2In> Y rha7407+Y by % [ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOWER W/NUT
19 025060232 2|leSHHERFII6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
20 516815000 1NHLaz+Q7 ) YTEa SETTING BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER
21 018061636 3|7+ EIL F6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
22 025060136 3les¥HxaYe WASHER, PLAINS 6
23 516800201 2|RA MY IN— STOPPER
24 018061236 4| 7FFIL k6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
26 $37392001 1Sy ohin—EHUS RACK COVER, LEFT/S ;364
27 062400816 2{#+~N34x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
28 $37393001 1oy o2hN—3%s RACK COVER, RIGHT/S ;364
29 062400816 2|+~ 4x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
32 $37422001 773w 5oz2 OIL PAN ASSY, 364
32-1 $37423001 "Wr7o9y OIL PAN
32-2 $37424000 WFPFSordny -t RUBBER SHEET
33 062400616 414+~ M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
36 $52785001 21Xt > %1 236X X-SENSOR PLATE, 36X
37 018400636 4|7+ K +axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
38 025040236 AleS¥HxFa4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
40 552787001 TIXeE>H UYHT15L SETTING PLATE, L ; X-SENSOR
41 018400836 2|7 F+ KL k4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
42 025040236 2|ESHH2FaY4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
43 $52788001 RGN BB Y -] SETTING PLATE, R ; X-SENSOR
44 018400836 2| 7+ KL b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
45 025040236 2|lES¥HxFay4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
51 S$17011101 ey —Hh/iN- SENSOR COVER
52 062400616 2|+ N MaxX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
53 025040236 2> HERF194 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
54 $16811000 X7 Kyx+ X-DRIVING GEAR ;
55 $23651001 2|7+ ES6EX6F Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 $29404000 1]% —6Xx6X28 KEY, 6X6X34
57 $16816000 K- 2751> BALL SPLINE
58 $11922000 1|2 <<% % 46003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
59 048350242 2| M X7 T+ I HC35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
60 076908400 1|2~ <% 46908DDU BALL BEARING, 6908DDU
61 076908450 112 % 7 4 6908DDUNR BEARING, 6908DDUNR
62 048400142 2| X7 T ayca0 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C40
63 $16727001 1 RFYULTHRLY— BEARING HOLDER
64 018501622 4|7 F K k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
65 516823001 1IX7Kga13297-1 X-DRIVING TIMING PULLEY
66 $23651001 2|7 FES6X65H Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
71 $52641000 1%t Y€ HGL-12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F
72 062300816 1]+ ~=233x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
73 $52642000 2|% >tV HGL-8FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-8FB
74 062300816 2|+~ 33x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
75 504557000 1{/v> 2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-V64-244
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K2 . XU RMEIFR (BAS-366E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-366E) / Transportfihrung (BAS-366E) /

Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement (BAS-366E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién (BAS-366E)

57 62

54 55 58
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K2 .3k ) RBE % (BAS-366E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-366E) / Transportfiihrung (BAS-366E) /

Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement (BAS-366E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacion (BAS-366E)

REF-NO.— |~ CODE—{Q'TY EaXxAq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $37825000 TIXTFoa1L X-MOVEABLE PLATE, L ;366
4 018501036 8|7+ &) +5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
5 028050246 8|NxHYH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
6 $37826000 1>V 7 ¥+L RACK GEAR, L ;366
7 018501636 717+ KL F5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
8 028050246 TIN2HYH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
11 $16796200 1IXZL—4L+2 X-FRAME, INNER
12 018062036 8|7+ HJL +6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
13 025060136 8(eS¥HxTIAYE WASHER, PLAINS 6
14 $37821000 2|X7 L — 14366 X-FRAME, 366
16 $37835000 TILMA 1 KL LM-GUIDE, L
17 018501636 4|7+ K k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
18 $16804000 2In> L7407+ Y by & |ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOWER W/NUT
19 025060232 2{es¥H2F16 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
20 $16815000 BB PR e VRV, - ¢ SETTING BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER
21 018061636 3|7+ KL h6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
22 025060136 3leS¥Hx a6 WASHER, PLAINS 6
23 S$16800201 2|2 hYIN— STOPPER
24 018061236 4| 7F+ KL k6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
26 $37830001 15y ohn—E4YL RACK COVER, LEFT/L ;366
27 062400816 2|+ ~34x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
28 $37831001 "oy o2hN—-3%L RACK COVER, RIGHT/L ;366
29 062400816 2|+~ 34x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
32 537838001 NPTy 2 OIL PAN ASSY, L ;366
32-1 $37832001 NWFTS594oL OILPAN, L
32-2 $37833000 WFPISosrdns—»HhL RUBBER SHEET, L
33 062400616 6|+ ~N2aM4axe SCREW, PAN M4X6
36 $52785001 2iXtE > %1 236X X-SENSOR PLATE, 36X
37 018400636 4|7 F KN kaxe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
38 025040236 AlesHHxFar4s WASHER, PLAIN M 4
40 $52787001 1xe4 b)Y aaL SETTING PLATE, L ; X-SENSOR
41 018400836 2|7+ KIL b 4xs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
42 025040236 2lesH¥HxFay4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
43 $52788001 1IXeEHrUY s 14R SETTING PLATE, R ; X-SENSOR
44 018400836 217 F K k4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
45 025040236 2leSH¥H2Farma WASHER, PLAIN M 4
51 $17011101 LR, PACE SENSOR COVER
52 062400616 2| ~N2aMaxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
53 025040236 2{eS¥HERFL4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
54 516811000 1IX7 Ky ¥+ X-DRIVING GEAR
55 $23651001 2|7FES6X6F Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 $29404000 114 —6X6X28 KEY, 6X6X34
57 516816000 1EK—-nz2751> BALL SPLINE
58 $11922000 112~ %774 6003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
59 048350242 2{hAT7F3IHC35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
60 076908400 1|2~ %9 46908DDU BALL BEARING, 6908DDU
61 076908450 112 %7 77 4 6908DDUNR BEARING, 6908DDUNR
62 048400142 2{ b X7 T 340 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C40
63 $16727001 1RFUL TRV~ BEARING HOLDER
64 018501622 4|7+ K F5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
65 516823001 1 XV Rge132 974 X-DRIVING TIMING PULLEY
66 $23651001 2|7+ ES6X6K Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
71 $52641000 MHE2EYEHGL12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F
72 062300816 1{#+~23x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
73 $52642000 2{% >tV +t > YGL-8FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-8FB
74 062300816 2|7 ~13x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
75 S04557000 HAPEE SRR BAND, PLT1M
151-Ve4-244
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K3. XU MBI (BAS-370E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-370E) / Transportfiihrung (BAS-370E) /

Mécanisme du guide de I’entrainement (BAS-370E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacion (BAS-370E)

7
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K3. 3% V) EAREE{R (BAS-370E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-370E) / Transportfiihrung (BAS-370E) /
Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement (BAS-370E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién (BAS-370E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EL XA NAME OF PARTS RM
2 $16738109 1|X1r Ko 1E8US X-MOVABLE PLATE, LEFT/S ;370
3 516748109 1IX1r k&1 3%s X-MOVABLE PLATE, RIGH/S ;370
4 018502036 8|7+ ® I k5Xx20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
5 025050236 8l HXFIIS WASHER, PLAINM 5
6 $16749000 1Z2vox+s RACK GEAR, S ;370
7 018501636 8|7+ &) k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1 $16796200 1 xzL=—n+rn X-FRAME, INNER
12 018062036 8|7+ KL k6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
13 025060136 8le>¥HxaAYe WASHER, PLAINS 6
14 $16798100 2IX7 L — LS X-FRAME, S
16 516758000 1{imA 1 Fs LM-GUIDE, S
17 018501636 | 16|77+ wJL r5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
18 $16804000 2In> e ha7AOF7FY bY & |ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOWER W/NUT
19 025060232 2le>¥HxF2196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
20 $16815000 MNAL72407 UV E A SETTING BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER
21 018061636 3|7 FKIL h6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
22 025060136 3|le>¥Hx 36 WASHER, PLAINS 6
23 S16800201 2| X b= STOPPER
24 018061236 417+ KV F6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
26 $32338001 1Movoshrn—-4Y RACK COVER, LEFT ;375
27 062400816 2|+ ~N104xs8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
28 $32339001 15vohn—-3% RACK COVER, RIGHT ;37X
29 062400816 2|+ ~24xs8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
32 516761001 2|7 7S5y 1 OIL PAN ASSY, 37X
32-1 516932001 2{7 7594 OIL PAN, 37X
32-2 517004000 2|7 7595 LY— b RUBBER SHEET
33 062400616 8|+ ~NaM4ax6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
36 $52786001 2|Xt Y1 237X X-SENSOR PLATE, 37X
37 018400636 4|7+ b axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
38 025040236 AleSHHxFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4
40 552787001 1Xe>HrUvysraaL SETTING PLATE, L ;X-SENSOR
41 018400836 2{7F+ K kaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
42 025040236 2|1 HxF Y4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
43 $52788001 1IXeE>H MUY 1 2R SETTING PLATE, R ; X-SENSOR
a4 018400836 2|{7F+ K baxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
45 025040236 2leS>H A xFay4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
51 $17011101 MNerv—niN— SENSOR COVER
52 062400616 2|F NIM4EX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
53 025040236 2l HxFY4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
54 $16811000 TIX7 P ¥y X-DRIVING GEAR
55 523651001 2({7PH+ES6X6H Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 $29404000 1% —6X6X28 KEY, 6X6X34
57 $16816000 HE=Z2TS51> BALL SPLINE
58 $11922000 112 <<% 46003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
59 048350242 2| h AT FF I35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
60 076908400 1|2 <<% 9 46908DDU BALL BEARING, 6908DDU
61 076908450 112 %7 77 4r6908DDUNR BEARING, 6908DDUNR
62 048400142 2| h X7 T 319CA0 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C40
63 $16727001 N AVIDZA & ST 2 BEARING HOLDER
64 018501622 A7+ KN F5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
65 $16823001 HECANGE & G- Ay Enl)| X-DRIVING TIMING PULLEY
66 523651001 2|7FET6X6RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
71 $52641000 1%t YEHGL12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F
72 062300816 1|+ ~a3x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
73 $52642000 2{*% >tV +t>YGL-8FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-8FB
74 062300816 2|+ ~X03x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
75 S04557000 1[/x>21pPLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-V64-244
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K4 . %) £MBA{% (BAS-375E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-375E) / Transportfihrung (BAS-375E) /
Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement (BAS-375E) / Mecanismo de ta guia de alimentacion (BAS-375E)
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K4 . %% +) AR 1% (BAS-375E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-375E) / Transportfihrung (BAS-375E) /
Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement (BAS-375E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién (BAS-375E)

REF.NO. CODE QTY e Aq NAME OF PARTS RM
2 $16791009 TX1t Fya1Ee4UL X-MOVABLE PLATE, LEFT/L ;375
3 $16792009 TX1 F7a13I¥L X-MOVABLE PLATE, RIGHT/L ;375
4 018502036 8|7+ KL +5X%20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
5 025050236 S HRFIYS WASHER, PLAIN M 5
6 $16803000 17y 7¥+yL RACK GEAR, L ;375
7 018501636 12| 7+ KL k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1 516796200 1X7L—4FH X-FRAME, INNER
12 018062036 8|7+ K k6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
13 025060136 8lesH¥Axave WASHER, PLAINS 6
14 516795100 |  2|x7L—4L X-FRAME, L
16 $16793000 1{tMmA 1 FL LM GUIDE, L
17 018501636 | 22|77+ K r5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
18 516804000 2{n> v hnzAarTFy vV E  |ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOWER W/NUT
19 025060232 2SS HRFII6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
20 $16815000 1 hoazrOrP Y yrda SETTING BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER
21 018061636 3{7+ KL rex16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
22 025060136 3lesH¥Hxave WASHER, PLAINS 6
23 $16800201 2[|XA MY IN= STOPPER
24 018061236 417 FKI h6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
26 $32338001 1oy ohan—Eg1 RACK COVER, LEFT ;375
27 062400816 2|+ ~N04x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
28 $32339001 HWovohn-—3x RACK COVER, RIGHT ;37X
29 062400816 2|(#+~z4x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
30 $32340001 2{5 V7 HN—L RACK COVER, L ;375
31 062400816 4|+ ~Nz14x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
32 516761001 3|/ 775 s s OIL PAN ASSY, 37X
32-1 $16932001 3|7 7594 OILPAN, 37X
32-2 $17004000 775y dns— b RUBBER SHEET
33 062400616 | 12|#+~3Mm4axe SCREW, PAN M4X6
36 $52786001 2|XtE ¥ 1 237X X-SENSOR PLATE, 37X
37 018400636 417+ K b 4xe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
38 025040236 AleSHHxFay4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
40 $52787001 1 [xe>HbUYsr1aL SETTING PLATE, L ;X-SENSOR
41 018400836 2|7 F KL kaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
42 025040236 2QleSH¥HxFY4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
43 $52788001 L6 A AR, SR -4 SETTING PLATE, R ; X-SENSOR
44 018400836 2|7 F K kaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
45 025040236 2|5 HxFY4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
51 $17011101 P FATS SENSOR COVER
52 062400616 2|+ ~N2aM4EX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
53 025040236 2> ¥ HxFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4
54 516811000 1[X7 Fox+ X-DRIVING GEAR
55 $23651001 2|7+ ES6xeR Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 $29404000 1]% —6x6Xx28 KEY, 6X6X34
57 $16816000 1F-nz27F51> BALL SPLINE
58 $11922000 112 << 7 94 6003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
59 048350242 2| h X7+ 3035 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
60 076908400 112~ <% 46908DDU BALL BEARING, 6908DDU
61 076908450 112 %7 79 4 6908DDUNR BEARING, 6908DDUNR
62 048400142 21 X7 T 39040 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C40
63 $16727001 1 NFUL TR — BEARING HOLDER
64 018501622 417 F KL k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
65 516823001 TIWWXVFa143225T-1) X-DRIVING TIMING PULLEY
66 523651001 2|7+ ES6X65R Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
71 $52641000 1% €Yyt HGL-12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F
72 062300812 1|+~z3x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
73 $52642000 2{% >tV +t > HGL-8FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-8FB
74 062300812 2{F~33x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
75 $04557000 1|78 2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-V64-244
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L. *A— b4 MBEIZREE / Auto eject mechanism / Automatische Auswurfvorrichtung /
Mécanisme du éjection automatique / Mecanismo conjunto del expulsor stomatico

1-1-3

1-1-20 1-1-2-2

1-2-20 1-2-2-2
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L. #— b1 Y17 MBEIBR/ Auto eject mechanism / Automatische Auswurfvorrichtung /
Mécanisme du éjection automatique / Mecanismo conjunto del expulsor stomatico

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XAq NAME OF PARTS RV
1-1 $37425001 HevxzorEed 2 EJECTOR ASSY, LEFT
1-1-1 516872001 N1z +FZ45Y b EJECTOR BRACKET
1-1-2 $23913000 Moz oroUd~-23 EJECTOR CYLINDER ASSY
1-1-2-1 $16873000 N PRV Ay B O D FREE MIOUNT CYLINDER
1-1-2-2 511426000 2{z vk =+ > ams ELBOW UNION, 4M5
1-1-3 529742001 2|7+ EK I k5X50 BOLT, SOCKET M5X50
1-1-4 516874001 1oy —Lorv1a CONNECTTING PLATE, CYLINDER
1-1-5 516875001 1M7L -7 3L PIN PLATE ASSY, L
1-1-6 018401036 2| 7+ HE I~ ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-1-7 028040246 2| N R H %2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-1-8 025040136 2|lesH¥HxaY4 WASHER, PLAINS 4
1-1-9 516878001 e 7L —b+%7 3R PIN PLATE ASSY, R
1-1-10 018401036 2|7 F K hax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-1-11 028040246 2{\ %Y H x2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-1-12 025040136 2|lES>¥ A3 74 WASHER, PLAINS 4
1-1-13 $58053001 1M1FExrUYr14L SETTING PLATE, L ;POSITIONING
1-1-14 158649001 2|1 F X 4D POSITIONING, D
1-1-15 018400836 4|7 F K b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
1-1-16 516883001 WP 114% GUIDE PLATE
1-1-17 115546002 20175V F ANV INT Y STOPPER SHAFT, CLUTCH
1-1-18 109763003 PAR S WASHER
1-1-19 110161003 2|+ h476 NUT, SM4.76
1-1-20 028050246 2(NxHHxR2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-1-21 025050134 2S5 AR as WASHER, PLAINS 5
1-1-22 520083000 1&x—-nto4 HOLE SENSOR
1-2 $37426001 L R 7 A NN X7 AR EJECTOR ASSY, RIGHT
1-2-1 516872001 1Nz o TS24 Y b EJECTOR BRACKET
1-2-2 $23913000 HWAYITy R E~-0 3 EJECTOR CYLINDER ASSY
1-2-2-1 S$16873000 PRSPV IPE FREE MOUNT CYLINDER
1-2-2-2 $11426000 20z vkz=4>ams ELBOW UNION, 4M5
1-2-3 $29742001 2|7+ KL k5X50 BOLT, SOCKET M5X50
1-2-4 516874001 UPDPE R PLEE CONNECTTING PLATE, CYLINDER
1-2-5 $16875001 1Me>7L—-+o 3L PIN PLATE ASSY, L
1-2-6 018401036 277K rax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-2-7 028040246 2\ Hx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-2-8 025040136 2|le>¥Hx34 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
1-2-9 516878001 e 7L — Y 3R PIN PLATE ASSY, R
1-2-10 018401036 217 F KL+ ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-2-11 028040246 2|2 Y Hx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-2-12 025040136 2l H%x>3aAY4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
1-2-13 $58054001 1N1FXAPUYH1L4R SETTING PLATE, R ;POSITIONING
1-2-14 158649001 2{1F X XAD POSITIONING, D
1-2-15 018400836 4|7+ KIL b 4axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
1-2-16 516883001 1WWrorr114% GUIDE PLATE
1-2-17 115546002 2095 YF 2wV INTy STOPPER SHAFT, CLUTCH
1-2-18 109763003 2{¥H = WASHER
1-2-19 110161003 2(F+ a6 NUT, SM4.76
1-2-20 028050246 2\ 2 HFH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-2-21 025050134 2l HxIYS WASHER, PLAINS 5
1-2-22 $20083000 k-t HOLE SENSOR
2-1 018502536 8|7+ K k5X25 BOLT, SOCKET M5X25

<IELIRD > <Standard parts >
3-1 025050134 8les¥AH%x23aYS5 WASHER, PLAINS 5
<IKFRER > <For Area limitation>
3-2 025050134 6l AR aYsS WASHER, PLAINS 5
3-3 $02302001 2149 T7H ALY SPACER
151-V64-247
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L. X—bhA 2z MAIEIR / Auto eject mechanism / Automatische Auswurfvorrichtung /
Mécanisme du éjection automatique / Mecanismo conjunto del expulsor stomatico
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L. #— b1 x7 MRIBEMR/ Auto eject mechanism / Automatische Auswurfvorrichtung /
Mécanisme du éjection automatique / Mecanismo conjunto del expulsor stomatico

REF.NO. CODE |qQTy B A NAME OF PARTS RV
4 028050246 | 8|/ z##Hx25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
27 $31909001 | 8|z~—+ SPACER

T D - " OPTION PARTS "
2-2 018501436 | 8|7+ £ k5x14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X 14
3-4 025050134 | 8|les¥#Hzoams WASHER, PLAIN S 5
28 $37384001 | 8|x~—+ SPACER
29 524729000 6{CQ2KJL b M5X45 BOLT, CQ2 M5X45
30 $31814001 2|7+ %0 rsxa0 BOLT, SOCKET M5X40
31 025050134 | 2|les¥#zvams WASHER, PLAINS 5
32 S$24729000 8|CQ2FK L k M5X45 BOLT, CQ2 M5X45

151-V64-247
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M. R b A (472 3 8 &) / Bottom mechanism (Option parts) / Unterer Mechanismus (Sonderzubehor) /
Mécanisme inférieur (piéces en opthion) / Mecanismo del fonda (piezas opcionales)

151-V64-248

151-V64-350
47




M. & b Li&#E (o 7 > 3 » EF&L) / Bottom mechanism (Option parts) / Unterer Mechanismus (Sonderzubehar) /

Mécanisme inférieur (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo del fonda (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE QTY g NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $37397201 | 1|#tLs 3 BOTTOM ASSY, W/SOLENOID VALVE
1-1 516893100 TR bLIYL -9 3 BOTTOM CYLINDER ASSY
1-1-1 516903100 | 1| > 4— CYLINDER
1-1-2 $41271000 | 2|z L%Ms ELBOW, M5
1-1-3 $16936000 | 1|vsign+v BRACKET, Y-TYPE
1-2 516902001 PP i e CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT
1-3 025060232 | 1|e>##z252v6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-4 048040342 | 1|k *x7E4 RETANING RING, E4
1-5 141574001 | 1|~ k3w BELT SHIFT BAR
1-6 048070342 | 1| K %77 RETAINING RING, E7
1-7 110367001 | 1|94 x WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
1-8 012060636 1|7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1-9 $16905101 | 1[# k4L si— BOTTOM LEVER
1-10 153596001 | 1|##x WASHER
1-11 $29696000 | 1|F> T SOLENOID VALVE
1-12 $18415101 | 2|/n—v2=+>qawvs HALF UNION, ;Q4M5
1-13 $18387004 | 2|r7-F21-7 AIRTUBE, 4 L = 1300
1-14 $16725000 | 1[#xrLazmnyrz BOTTOM NEEDLE PLATE
1-15 157795101 | 1|FrL7 5> Yva BOTTOM PLUNGER, A
1-16 100080003 2122318 SCREW, SM3.18-44X6.5
2 157796101 1K L7528 BOTTOM PLUNGER, B
3 S05137101 1K rLTS5T¥C BOTTOM PLUNGER, C
151-V64-248
N . #5878 R84% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion
REF.NO. CODE [qTY £ o NAME OF PARTS RM|
1 152948001 | 1|4 1KY hv K OIL WINDOW
7 $11915000 | 1|7 k5x16 FELT 5X16
9 152956001 | 1|7 3 & E4axa WICK, 4X4 L = 500
11 $10374000 | 1|e=AFz—7 OILTUBEL=135
15 $11914000 | 1|7+ FELT
16 $11920001 | 1|7Tar4%x FELT SUPPORT
17 106629002 1222437 SCREW, SM4.37
18 511918000 17Tk FELT
21 $16917000 | 1|1 axy pvr OIL GAUGE WINDOW
24 141650000 | 1le=nFa-7 OIL TUBE, L=210
34 $29403000 R4 7#T7T0 o3 SUCTION FELT ASSY
36 145737001 | 1|7z r#4T FELT SUPPORT
37 504557000 17y 2 1 PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
38 062670512 | 2|+ ~=2357-40x5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
39 140647101 | 2|a-F#%zx CORD HOLDER
41-1 517008001 1FrErsaay4T WICK SUPPORT
41-2 152955001 1fes273:E% FLATWICK,L=210
41-3 $10156000 1173 ex4axa WICK, 4X4 L= 1000
48 062680612 11+ ~X104.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
49 $16979000 | 1|/n1zxx>” WASTE OIL TANK
50 516980000 3 e N 17 FELT FILTER
62 $15275000 | 1|e=nFz-7 OIL TUBE
63 149436000 | 1|=v 7 epT18 NIPPLE, 6-PT1/8
64 047606342 | 3|27 uUrsEaws PIN, SPRING ROLL AW6
65 S07571000 17Tk FELT
66 $30562000 R WASHER
151-V64-350
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Mecanismo del cangrejo

. 1< B3f% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif /

" F72 a3 8%/ OPTION PARTS

49
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P. 7 <% /Rotary hook mechanism/ Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif /

Mecanismo del cangrejo

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RV
1 516885001 1Wer3i-97-UD TIMING PULLEY, D
2 $23651001 2|7 FET6X6FR Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 516886000 "oy LOWER SHAFT
5 072620260 112329 7/6202vvC2 BALL BEARING, 6202VVC2
6 048350242 HNrXT77+37C35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
7 141276001 Na=x299457428 BALL BEARING CAP, S
8 102843004 3|15 %357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
9 116920001 HEND PSS RING, THRUST
10 048150142 1\ 27293705 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
12 048120142 1N rxT7923%02 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C12
14 076201400 1|&< v 7/r62010DU BALL BEARING, 6201DDU
15 511894001 TIANASLxY SPIRAL GEAR
16 014770622 3|7 b X xT6357 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM#6.35
17 511900001 1Me=5> PINION GEAR
18 014770622 3|7 XA%xT6350 K2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
19 $16890001 MNh=Tv ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
20 048220242 1|MXxTF7F+avC22 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C22
21 $11924000 112 <2774 608DDW1 BALL BEARING, 608DDW!1
22 048080142 1MW hxT72v375c8 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C8
23 501040001 1 YH=x WASHER
24 183532101 ey ka5 -232 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
24-1 014770622 2{7F P A2 T6357K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
25 511898000 HE¥roUL DRIVE TUMBLER
26 511899000 MN=z==FKuR7yL 5 NEEDLE BEARING
27 115007001 e WASHER, PLAIN 13
28 511896001 taxsoxan BUSH, R-HOOK SHAFT
29 012400636 1|7FESaxe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6
31 018501036 1|7+ #H I +5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
<FEHH> <For Medium-weight materials >
30 530604101 1|\ FH~< b %81 B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET, B1
32 $29785901 1favvoh<BINaY 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, B1 W/BOX
<E%A> <For Heavy-weight materials >
30 $16754101 1o FH<r %8R B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET, BR
32 527851901 1advoshvwernNas 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, BR W/BOX
<+HEH. EWE > <For Medium & heavy-weight materials>
33 531962001 1FfESr—223 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
33-1 $31963001 1FKEL =2 BOBBIN CASE
33-2 181936001 NFREr—2F3 9o 1N% TENSION SPRING
33-3 181937001 HNFavonzxFaneyay ADJUSTING SCREW
33-4 181938001 UEEIPZAE I E 3 SET SCREW
33-5 151844001 HWomsFo RNz SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
<BAS-364ET 7 /vy JH> | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E>
32 547331901 1A v o H<BRTRLINT Y 3 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, BR-TRL W/BOX
33 552808001 11XEL =293 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
33-1 552809001 11KEL =2 BOBBIN CASE
33-2 181936001 TNRELr—2F35 911 TENSION SPRING
33-3 181937001 HNFavonzFaneyzxy ADJUSTING SCREW
33-4 181938001 HFavonzrxzy SET SCREW
33-5 151844001 NooF7oARTon% SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
34-1 159794001 1*xE> BOBBIN
35 028050246 TXx¥H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
36 025050236 MNeSHYHxF1 IS WASHER, PLAIN M 5
B - " OPTION PARTS "
32 531739901 1ayv o H~<BRIRANTOY 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, BR-TR W/BOX
34-2 504731001 1rE> BOBBIN
34-3 117061001 1HHRE> BOBBIN
151-V64-301
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Q . %l B8f% / Threading mechanism / Fadenfliihrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I enfilage /
Mecanismo del enhebrado

%
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< BE#A / For Heavy- weight materials > "FF a8/ OPTION PARTS *
<BAS-364Ex7 -y R/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
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(@9_16_3 16-2—1(y
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Q. %& > % / Threading mechanism / Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'enfilage /
Mecanismo del enhebrado

REF.NO. CODE Q1Y B Ao NAME OF PARTS RV
1 152869001 "NWFP—n1h3F THREAD GUIDE, ;ARM
2 062710712 1{#~24a76-32x7 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X7
3 113316001 NFP—bLoa bTFT THREAD GUIDE
4 060670612 1|73 > K 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
5 519961001 NWP—La hTFoa THREAD GUIDE
6 060670612 11734 > K 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
7 116112001 "W b7ora THREAD GUIDE
8 144741001 WA rFAoKI2q TENSION BRACKET
9 114294001 1lov>¥ O RING
<FEHWHA> <For Medium-weight materials >
10-1 145519001 RS NURAY THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
<EWH > <For Heavy-weight materials >
<BAS-364Ex 7—-/\v 7 H > |<For Air bags specification of BAS-364E>
10-2 144588001 IR NUNAE S THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, B
11 116922001 T hFITIRY TENSION STUD
12 504985000 1M1 bhzLxE TENSIN RELEASE PIN
13 100402004 1|k x%2357 SET SCREW, SM3.57
14 $12441001 TFamonzgyzoix WASHER
15 $31032001 1A rFan s+ b TENSION NUT
<HE#MA> <For Medium-weight materials >
16-1 145520001 TfrbFavonz TENSION SPRING
<EHHA> <For Heavy-weight materials >
16-3 148924101 TN rFamInz TENSION SPRING
< EY), EWH > <For Medium & Heavy-weight materials >
17 159805001 A NFIIHSAHT DISC PRESSER, ; TENSION
18 145446001 211 bFIATLYS TENSION DISC
19 510469001 17+~ 235095 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
20 115186001 1MoasbFram iRy TENSION STUD, ;MAIN
21 100136001 T rFaA oY b NUT, TENSION
22 115188001 oz bFaninz SPRING, TENSION
23 145446001 2|11 vFaAYHYS TENSION DISC
24 141590001 TR bARD THREADING BAR, U
25 150553003 1+ r5.95 NUT, SM5.95
26 145526001 HEEEY 2 X1y TENSION RELEASE STUD
27 148901001 TNURIXZLDS P T F o THREAD GUIDE, D ;N-BAR BUSH
29 $24523000 A bhzx)L 83 TENSION RELEASE CYLINDER ASSY
29-1 $15097000 1> 410x5 CYLINDER, 10X5
29-2 $11426000 tzkz=4>rams ELBOW UNION, 4M5
R T 1 " OPTION PARTS ”
<BAS-364ET 7 /vy B> | <For Air bags spec. of BAS-364E>
16-2 145153001 11 rFasmonx TENSION SPRING
151-V64-401
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R . %%B8{%/ Bobbin winder mechanism / Spuler / Mécanisme du bobineur /
Mecanismo del devanador de Ia canilla

1-17
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R. &% / Bobbin winder mechanism/Spuler / Mécanisme du bobineur/
Mecanismo del devanador de la canilla

REF.NO CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RV
1-1 $16805009 1WP—AL7427I ARM FRONT CAP
1-2 S$10172001 M1 b=FLN=T0 BOBBIN WINDER LEVER SHAFT
1-3 152984052 11 rF LN~ BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
1-4 141550001 HF1 oL NN=NZHhH SPRING HOOK
1-5 152936001 LIEE-ZALS SPRING, PLATE
1-6 152937001 REES WASHER
1-7 062670612 1|#~N21357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
1-8 159486001 IZES WASHER :
1-9 048050342 1k X TES5 RETAINING RING, E5
1-10 152940001 1M1 h=xyxTy BOBBIN WINDER CLAW STUD
1-11 $10173001 1|KEFH T BOBBIN PRESSER
1-12 $01998001 1WPa<Yx hAxT357 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X6
1-13 142566001 HEEEE VD) CLAW FOR BOBBIN WINDER
1-14 014680422 2|7 b ARTA377KRE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-15 $10438001 RS R E VEESAVFAS SPRING, TWIST
1-16 048050342 2| b XTJE5 RETAINING RING, E5
1-17 530481001 RS a4 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
1-18 154528001 M1 hwxo= WHEEL, ;B-WINDER
1-19 120448001 =P RUBBER RING
1-20 014680422 2{7F M AXTA377 K2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-21 $10174000 NEE=VEDEE DUST GUARD PLATE
1-22 510268001 WA rTHFIFNZR SPRING
1-23 S10175001 L SIS/ STOPPER SHAFT
1-24 157968001 1{x 2 KNIFE
1-25 062680712 1|+ ~3437-50X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7
1-26 047201042 127V 5EAW2 SPRING PIN 2X10
1-27 152881001 1THL 121432 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
1-28 014760622 17+ rx%xTs595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
1-29 152883000 1|7 TJL r8X155 FELT, 8X15.5
1-30 152884001 1HzxLr11 a4y THREAD GUIDE
1-31 062670412 1|#+~z3357-90x4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4
1-32 148294001 MW7+ MAZTU3E7TI KR SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.57
2 062711212 41+ ~N23476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
3 159574101 1 hFIH IRy TENSION STUD
4 021680202 1+ r222837 NUT, 2SM4.37
5 100136001 I rFaIZLFv b NUT, TENSION
6 144110001 MWeg—NtbFasmnz TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING
7 145446001 201 rF3H Y5 TENSION DISC
8 144105000 HFIoINzIIHH 2 FLANGE WASHER, ; T-SPRING
9 115183101 ER Y THREAD RETAINER
10 062711012 1|+ ~3476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
151-V64-402
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S . IR / Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung /
Mécanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros

0

i

11-2

" A7 a E&/ OPTION PARTS "

<BAS-364Ex7 -1y R
/ For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >

151-V64-403
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S. &¥]Y B{&R / Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung /
Mécanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ExAq NAME OF PARTS RM
<t E#, EWH> <For Medium & heavy-weight materials >
1-1 524463001 TaF1n FIXED KNIFE
<BAS-364Er 77—/ 7B > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
1-3 $52813001 | 1|azF1aFavane FIXED KNIFE, L ;HARD MATERIAL
2 062670612 1|7 ~X3357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
4 516923001 IR = AT o FIXED KNIFE PRESSER
5 018401022 2|7 FHKI 4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
6 014400822 HWPFrAXT4T7KR SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4
8 159797001 LA LOWER THREAD FINGER
9 062680612 1|3~ 24.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
10 100645003 REZES WASHER
11 516898100 Tz 4-93 THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER ASSY
111 517003100 "oy 44—~ CYLINDER
11-2 511426000 2|T KL= F 1 aM5 ELBOW UNION, 4M5
12 517968001 Mg ILNN=-2F2 Dy SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT
13 012060636 1|7+ E>6x6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 516900001 1MrhxULHh THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
16 018061222 1|7+ bk 6x12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
17 159798001 A bxUFRILA HOLDER, M-KNIFE
18 151987001 14 %x2437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
19 156620000 1252 ¥ H% WASHER, THRUST
20 048170145 1 xT2y3ga7 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C17
<+FEY) EHHE> <For Medium & heavy-weight materials>
211 159799001 11 Fon MOVABLE KNIFE
<BAS-364ET 7 —/Vv Y H> | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E>
21-4 552815001 11 FonLx MOVABLE KNIFE, LX
22 148537101 2|5 %2437 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37 | |
AT W& " OPTION PARTS ”
1-2 529107101 HNaFsnFaman FIXED KNIFE, HARD MATERIAL
21-2 549932001 11 EoL MOVABLE KNIFE, L ;H-MATERIAL
<Tr7s-%E> <For Kevler thread >
21-3 549933001 T Pk MOVABLE KNIFE, LK ; H-MATERIAL
151-V64-403
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T . %&8-FBIf% / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tensién del hilo

" *72 a8/ OPTION PARTS "
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T. k&% / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tensién del hilo

REF.NO CODE Q'TY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RV

1 $25481101 1MNo714 b4 2 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER ASSY

1-1 $16996000 120> 46X5 CYLINDER, 6X5

1-2 518382000 1T Ems ELBOW, M5

1-3 $16997100 1974 r244T NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER

1-4 516994001 "7 AHTTSHY b NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER BRACKET

1-5 062710712 2|+ ~10476-32xX7 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X7

1-6 $29697000 HWF N7 SOLENOID VALVE

1-7 S18415101 1|h=72=4>Q4m5 HALF UNION, ;Q4M5

1-8 $11440002 1\z7—-F2-7 AIR TUBE, L=3250

1-9 145595001 2|3—-RAHT CORD HOLDER

1-10 062670612 2|+ ~N23357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

1-11 142268001 2|3 -FA¥IL CORD HOLDER, L

1-12 157984009 Ma—-r7va CORD BUSH

1-13 146020009 1la-rk7va CORD BUSH

1-14 146080009 1Ma-r7>2 CORD BUSH

1-15 025030236 1esH¥HxFay3 WASHER, PLAINM 3

1-16 $02617001 HEPEE RS THREAD GUIDE, F-PLATE

1-17 060670612 1231 > K357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
"ATva & " OPTION PARTS ”

2 529416101 1M28>14bFany 3 2-STEP THREAD TENSION ASSY

2-1 $24927101 11 rFxanvysz THREAD TENSION ASSY

2-1-1 524928101 I PER S e CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE

2-1-2 $07485001 1M1 hFa 9 oRIL TENSIONSTUD, L

2-1-3 146924000 2{2ALY KTy THREAD BUSH

2-2 145446001 214 b FIAYIHS TENSION DIsC

2-3 159805001 1N hFI3T9o4S5H4T DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION

2-4 148851001 TNV RFIIINR TENSION SPRING

2-5 144105000 1NFIAwoNxIITHFHX FLANGE WASHER, ;T-SPRING

2-6 $31032001 e vFamo+vy b TENSION NUT

2-7 004400814 2| +H 5 04x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

2-8 $30004000 Hfwreovy Ry d4—23 TWIN ROD CYLINDER ASSY

2-8-1 $12103000 1Wyrrmy Ry a— TWIN ROD CYLINDER

2-8-2 $12150000 2|F — R TILEM-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4

2-8-3 $24930000 1zoF39Y¥5Mm-5) EXTENDED JOINT, M-5J

2-9 062402016 2|+~ zamax20 SCREW, PAN M4X20

2-10 028040243 2\INx Y HR2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

2-11 $24931001 UV DNE: COUNTERSINK CLAW

2-12 052400806 2{FNaNxXESA4X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

2-13 511440002 21T 7—-F2-7 AIR TUBE, L=3250

2-14 146020009 21a—-F7>a CORD BUSH

2-15 $29696000 HWEeon7 SOLENOID VALVE

2-16 518415101 2|/\— 732 =%>2QaM5 HALF UNION, ;Q4M5

151-V64-418
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U. FER 4 v FBER (BAS-364E : 7 3 8B &) / Manual switch mechanism (BAS-364E : Option parts) /

manuelle Schaltvorrichtung (BAS-364E : Sonderzubehd) /
Dispositif de commutateur manuel (BAS-364E : Pieces en option) /
Mecanismo de conmutacién manual (BAS-364E : Piezas opcionales)

< BAS-364Ex 7 —/\v#H / For air bags specification of BAS-364E >
27-1

R

32-1 —@g— 31-1
26-1  Rg— 30-1

f 26-1
-2

28-1 -2

21-1

" #7723/ OPTION PARTS
< BAS-364Ex7—/xwv#F/ For air bags specification of BAS-364E >
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U. FE)A 1 v FBR (BAS-364E : F 7 & 3 > £B&) / Manual switch mechanism (BAS-364E :Option parts) /
manuelle Schaltvorrichtung (BAS-364E :Sonderzubehér) /
Dispositif de commutateur manuel (BAS-364E :Piéces en option) /
Mecanismo de conmutacién manual (BAS-364E :Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY XA NAME OF PARTS RM
<BAS-364ETL7-/Nv YA > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E)
21-1 $11750102 2[SW-ABS310N .... <ZMDIE> |SWITCH, ABS310N :GREEN <Mushroom type >
22 517012000 HNFEMISAYFN—%2RA HAND SWITCH HARNESS, A
23 $17013000 NFERIXAYFN-22B HAND SWITCH HARNESS, B
24-1 $11750100 1[SW-ABS310N .... <ZMDIE> |SWITCH, ABS310N ;YELLOW <Mushroom type>
25 524185000 TIEM/AN— % R EM-HARNESS
26-1 524184009 3|EMSWh UV &1 EM-SWITCH HOLDER
26-2 524184009 2{EMSW h U 4 & o EM-SWITCH HOLDER
27-1 $33524009 3EMSWY U A & EM-SWITCH HOLDER PLATE
28-1 008400804 6+ +352204x8 SCREW, TRUSS M4Xx8
29-1 $33525001 2Q12Z1YF TS5 4V b SWITCH BRACKET
30-1 018501236 6|7+ KL h5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
31-1 028050246 6|/ R H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
32-1 025050236 6lES¥HxFarys WASHER, PLAIN M 5
33 $31909001 4izN—% SPACER
34-2 018400836 4|7+ K +4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4Xx8
35 $17015000 NIV RRLYFN—%22ZB FOOT SWITCH HARNESS, B
36 $37384001 4iZN—H SPACER
37 018404036 474K b 4axa0 BOLT, SOCKET M4X40
P £ " OPTION PARTS ”
<BAS-364ET7-/\y 7@ > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E)
21-2 517030001 2|SW-ABFS210N ... <#— Kft> [SWITCH, ABFS210N ;GREEN ...... <W/guard>
24-2 517030002 TISW-ABFS210N ... <#— Kft> [SWITCH, ABFS210N :YELLOW .... <W/guard>
27-2 533524009 2EM-SWY U o & EM-SWITCH HOLDER PLATE
28-2 008400804 41+ 5 204x8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8
29-2 533526001 HWRIYF TSy rzsg SWITCH BRACKET, RIGHT
29-3 $33527001 HRAYFTSHYrESY SWITCH BRACKET, LEFT
30-2 018501236 417+ KIL f5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
31-2 028050246 4INZH S x2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
32-2 025050236 AleS¥HxFays WASHER, PLAIN M 5
34-1 018402036 417 F Kb b 4X20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
36 537384001 4iz~N—-% SPACER
37 018404036 4|7 FF Lk 4x40 BOLT, SOCKET M4X40
151-V64-509
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V1

. Z2[E B4R (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /

Luftdruck (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de la pression d’air (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la presion de aire (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)
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V1. ZER{R (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Luftdruck (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de la pression d'air (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /

Mecanismo de la presion de aire (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B xAa NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $52421000 1fT7—2=Y R 3 AIR UNIT ASSY, R
1-1 $52422000 tl1>79L—4R INTEGRATER, R
1-2 $50012000 LI YAV BALL VALVE
1-3 S04890000 1oz ivf1a ELBOW, 1/4
1-4 $04891000 MFamno=vyra MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4
2 018500822 2|7 F KL F5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
3 025050232 2|l HxFays WASHER, PLAINM 5
6 149796001 1dak—Ah+FU% AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR
7 $52423000 17yUasz24vFLy 3 PRESSURE SWITCH ASSY, L
7-1 $17028000 1M\7yuayszaqys PRESSURE SWITCH
7-2 $25689000 1PTF =X PT-JOINT
7-3 501522000 1n-7a2=x> HALF UNION
9 $39875101 1Foonigy s SOLENOID VAVLE ASSY, 8
9-1 $29696000 AFL NN T SOLENOID VALVE
9-2 $29697000 4|5 TN T SOLENOID VALVE
9-3 $12404000 S5lva4niiaxsy s VALVE CONNECTOR
9-4 S$12405000 | 10|y o4\ xz2E> PIN
9-5 518415101 12|/\=— 721 =%+>Q4M5 HALF UNION, ;Q4M5
9-6 S04889000 14|17 5 7 1pP-\m5 PLUG, P-M5
9.7 $29705000 1ar Ny T IKe-1/8 ELBOW, 6-1/8
9-8 $23880000 21T 7~-<75— AIR MUFFLER
9-9 $23914000 5175>97L—¢ BLANK PLATE
10 $04897000 117574 PLUG, 4
1 $12053000 2{CQ2K L h M3X25 BOLT, CQ2 M3X25
12 028030243 2|32 HH %2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
13 025030233 2IESHHRZF Y3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
17 523885000 oo nyw1% VACUUM TUBE OSCILLATOR
18 018302032 2|7+ KL K3X20 SCREW 3X20
19 117150001 3|l3-K¥HyIHx CORD HOLDER
20 062670512 3|7~ 11357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
21 $12104000 2|1 2=F>714 UNION, Y 4
25 $10386100 2|F1OrF21-7R AIRTUBE,R;L=1650
26 $15031010 21T 7-F21-7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L=2100
28 $21719000 2|11 0> F2~74-2750 NYLON TUBE, 4 L=2750
29 $29946000 3|10 > 52— 743000 AIRTUBE, 4L =3000
30 $11440002 1MNx7-F2-7 AIRTUBE, L=3250
31 504600000 I 7~%—26X4 AIR TUBE, 6X4
32 $14697000 1|27 —4%~Z6-C AIRTUBE, 6-CL =400
33 $15031004 3|[T7—-F2-7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L=700
34 S$17009001 NNnthoFary PIPE STRUT
35 $37398001 NFa-TH4IT14 TUBE SUPPORT PLATE
36 018400836 2|75 KL haxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
37 552907000 Ta—KKRILE#10 CORD HOLDER, 10N
38 0A5401006 1|+~ % EF4x10 SCREW, PAN (S5/P WASHER) M4X10
39 S04557000 16|/x> 2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
40 $39821000 1a-Ko25>719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
41 146020009 Tla-r722 CORD BUSH
43 $23337009 1|946t2185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5
53 531989000 HWANISWFL~T SPIRAL TUBE
61 $31954001 eV bhS—%3 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
61-1 012400436 1|7+ ESaxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
62 $31880000 MNNLHLFIYR MY IN=— STRUT STOPPER
63 018300836 1|75 KL f3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
64 028030243 T INZHFH %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
65 025030236 HeS¥HRxFaH3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
151-V64-514
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Luftdruck (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de la pression d air (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /

V2 . ZEB5f% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la presién de aire (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

< BAS-375ER /
For BAS-375E >

61 Ou 1.

For BAS-370E > \

< BAS-370ERA /

)
oty

AR -y
6 L+ 565
L

T

N N
~ oo~ N E

=
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V2. Z EBI{& (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Luftdruck (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de la pression d'air (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la presion de aire (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

1 552421000 1z 7—-2=Y rRY 3 AIR UNIT ASSY, R

1-1 $52422000 11>57L—42R INTEGRATER, R

1-2 S$50012000 LAY ) BALL VALVE

1-3 $04890000 1>axi%1/s ELBOW, 1/4

1-4 S04891000 1|Famhn=vy7iL1a MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

2 018500822 2|7+ K F5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8

3 025050232 2|1ESHHRF2I5 WASHER, PLAINM 5

6 149796001 =P S bl AVE 3 AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR

7 $52423000 Hroyyaosx1vyFL7 3 PRESSURE SWITCH ASSY, L

7-1 $17028000 tlryvaszxqavs PRESSURE SWITCH

7-2 $25689000 THPTF - X PT-JOINT

7-3 S01522000 1IN—Ta2=A> HALF UNION

9 $39875101 1WFoonnrjey 3 SOLENOID VAVLE ASSY, 8

9-1 $29696000 AlFeonng SOLENOID VALVE

9-2 $29697000 AlF SN T SOLENOID VALVE

9-3 $12404000 Sion4gmniriaze s VALVE CONNECTOR

9-4 $12405000 10|vO0484nLFx2E PIN

9-5 518415101 12|/"=72=4>Q4aM5 HALF UNION, ;Q4M5

9-6 S04889000 | 14|75 ¥ 1p-M5 PLUG, P-M5

9-7 529705000 T3>y hTILE6-1/8 ELBOW, 6-1/8

9-8 $23880000 20z 7—-%725- AIR MUFFLER

9-9 $23914000 5/75>27L—+h BLANK PLATE

10 $04897000 17574 PLUG, 4

1 $12053000 2|CQ2& L hM3X25 BOLT, CQ2 M3X25

12 028030243 2|82 ¥ H %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

13 025030233 2|lESHYH2FY3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

17 $23885000 HWoromnyte1x VACUUM TUBE OSCILLATOR

18 018302032 2|7+ K F3X20 SCREW 3X20

19 117150001 3la—-FHvIHh % CORD HOLDER

20 062670512 3|+ ~11357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

21 512104000 dlaz=F>7414 UNION, Y 4

22 018403022 2|7 FFE I b ax30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30

23 025040232 2|lESYHxFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4

26 S15031010 dlzT7—-Fa1—-7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L=2100

28 $21719000 2|1 0>F21—74-2750 NYLON TUBE, 4L =2750

29 $29946000 6|+ 10> F1~—74-3000 AIRTUBE, 4 L=3000

30 $11440002 H7—Fa2-7 AIRTUBE, L=3250

31 504600000 1|T7—%—26x4 AIR TUBE, 6X4

32 $14697000 HT7—*%—26-C AIRTUBE, 6-CL =400

33 $15031004 M"Nz7-F2-7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L =700
<BAS-370EH > < For BAS-370E>

34-1 517009001 It AhvFay PIPESTRUT
<BAS-375EH > <For BAS-375E>

34-2 $30442001 2INTt A Fay PIPESTRUT

35 $37398001 2[F2—-JH9 4T a2 TUBE SUPPORT PLATE

36 018400836 A7+ HIL +axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

39 504557000 12{N> 2 4PLTIM BAND, PLT1M

41 146020009 Tfa-r7>2 CORD BUSH

43 $23337009 1|dat>185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

44 525664000 13— KK #6 CORD HOLDER, 6N

45 525567000 2(0— RRILS#8 CORD HOLDER, 8N

46 554482000 33— KRILE#12 CORD HOLDER, 12N

47 552908000 3|a— KR a#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N

48 0A5401006 9(F~NaN % k& S54ax10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X 10
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V2

. Z2EB3fR (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Luftdruck (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de la pression d air (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la presién de aire (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

< BAS-375ERA /
For BAS-375E >

|

< BAS-370ER /
For BAS-370E >

]
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V2 . ZER1R (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Luftdruck (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de la pression d'air (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /

Mecanismo de la presidn de aire (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
50 506143000 1{s¥> % 1 pLTAS BAND, PLT4S
51 $39821000 6|a—KoS5>719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
52 $39821000 2{a-FKF7 35> 719P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
53 $31983000 2121 SNF2~-T SPIRAL TUBE
54 149287000 2|1F1Q>9527 CORD HOLDER, 7N
61 $31954001 20tV bH5-0 3 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
61-1 012400436 2|7FES4xa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
62 531880000 2{N1THhH> Y FIAGR MY IN= STRUT STOPPER
63 018300836 2|7+ FIL F3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
64 028030243 2132 HH %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
65 025030236 2l HxFay3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
151-V64-514
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w1 . BEXERE% (EWA) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

R WA

/ OPTION PARTS "

P17
P18

P19y
P20 1

| P29
=k e
ggg‘;z‘_: = P30

5 ==y theh Eseishe

o L

==
o cEnm @R
P21 P22 |P24 P1 P2 | P4
P23 P3
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W1 . 2% R (BN A)/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de 'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY e XA NAME OF PARTS RM)
1 $52611000 1\ Foren—xZA POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A ;J-3P
2 152510000 fla-r7vya CORD BUSH
<=#200VH > <For 3-phase 200V AC>
3 $43135000 117 L —#3P10A BREAKER, 3P-10A/200V AC
4 $46610000 17—+ GROUND WIRE
5 0A5401205 11+ ~XY¥ %7 24X12D8B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
6 552614000 115245 n—%2C POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, C
7 $52615000 1A HhrS2 R TRANSFORMER
8 018062036 4|7+ K F6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
9 028060246 L4 NZ2FH*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
10 025060236 Ale>HHxFade WASHER, PLAIN M 6
11 $52612000 1M7L —H—NFA=2 R HARNESS, BRK,-NF
12 552613000 W/ AT 1IVELE-310 NOIZE FILTER, LF-310
13 018401236 417+ KL Fax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
14 028040246 L4INZHYHx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
15 025040236 Ae>HHxFaa WASHER, PLAIN M 4
16 $52651000 =P CAPACITOR ASSY
17 $52652000 1M|\7—-2Xt> GROUND WIRE, NF-PE
18 $46596001 1WFryroazy by s POWER SUPPLY UNIT ASSY
18-1 $46738000 NRIYFLTFLHrL POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING
18-2 0A5300805 2| +F~NH¥ 49 23X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
18-3 546599001 1|Fos5rxnr oz POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
18-3-1 152565000 3lez—-x8 FUSE, B ;5A/125V
18-3-2 152566000 1leax—-XcC FUSE, C;2A/125V
19 018501236 4|7+ K r5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
20 028050246 AINZH A x2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
21 025050236 4les>H¥HxFays WASHER, PLAIN M 5
22-1 $10243000 1|+10>%7 5> 7NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
22-2 0A5401205 1 +F~N¥ 2 24x12D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
23 $10820001 1"WFe7YoINIL LABEL, 200VAC
29 $57933000 (R VAN EDING, 1
30 $57934000 1Hzvye o2 EDING, 2
31 552649001 TEN MUY 2R SETTING PLATE, C-PCB
32 018400836 67 FKI haxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
33 028040246 6|/ XHFHx2-4 WAGSHER, SPRING 2-4
34 025040236 bl HxFavs WASHER, PLAIN M 4
35 $00554000 6|4 K — F6NS SUPPORT, 6NS
36 $54785000 2{7vv3rdn CUSHION RUBBER
37 $39821000 4la—-Ky>>719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
41 $52650001 7T UV 1 5 SETTING PLATE, AMP.
42 018501236 417 FHFIL h5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
43 028050246 4{NFHH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
44 025050236 Ale>HHxFays WASHER, PLAINM 5
<X#H > <For X-axis>
45 $52587001 14— K 7> 7364EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EX
45 $52593001 1% — K 7> 7366EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EX
45 $52599001 1|4 — K 7> 7370EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EX
45 $52605001 1Y —HK7>7375EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EX
46 0A5501205 3|+ F7~N¥ %7 I5X12D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
<Y#H > <For Y-axis>
47 $52589001 14— K7 > 7364EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EY
47 552595001 1|49 — K7 7366EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EY
47 $52601001 119 —KR7> 7370EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EY
47 552607001 1| —H7> 7375EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EY
48 0A5501205 3|+ F~NHF o 25X12D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
151-V64-515
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=+t B

W1 . &%xkon

B % (B A)/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de |'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RV

<Z##HHA > <For Z-axis >

49 $52591001 119 — K 7> 7364E2 SERVO AMPLIFFIRE, 364EZ

49 $52597001 1|4 —K7> 7366EZ SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EZ

49 $52603001 14 —K7> 7370E2 SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EZ

49 $52609001 1| —HK7>7375E2 SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EZ

50 0A5501205 3| +F~H¥ %o 25X12D8B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12

51 552616000 3 —FKNT=N=2 R SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS

54 $52653000 A VAT .94 SERVO HARNESS, X

55 552654000 vt AT O 8% SERVO HARNESS, Y

56 $52655000 1|1 —RKN-%RZ SERVO HARNESS, Z

57 $52617000 LB TAVEVATE 3§ MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, X

58 $52618000 1 E—2/INT=N=—%2Y MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Y

59 §52619000 NE-2/1NT=N—22Z MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Z

60 $52620000 1lTra—-4/1—% XX ENCORDER HARNESS, X

61 $52621000 IR 2=Er VAT 3 3% ENCORDER HARNESS, Y

62 $52622000 1lzoa-4n—%22 ENCORDER HARNESS, Z

71 S$46612000 HEE P TAVEVISE 33 MAIN POWER SUPPLY HARNESS

72 $52660009 1lpGary /80 STORAGE SPACE, PG

73 018400836 4|7+ KL b 4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

74 025040236 4lESHHxFay4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

75 $43224000 1[3.5FDD FDD, 3.5

76 0A5301605 4|+ 7~ 23X16D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) Mi6X 16

77 $37415000 1|FDDRY Y 14 SETTING PLATE, FDD

78 0A5400806 4| + ¥ ~H¥ %7 24X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

79 $52623000 1|FDD/A =2 2 HARNESS, FDD

80 $52624000 T{FDD/NT — /N — % X POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, FDD

81 552625000 117a95vn—-%2 PROGRAMMER HARNESS

82 062300606 2|F N33R T3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

83-1 538866100 1|1SWABS311N SWITCH, ;ABS311N

91 552626000 ey rRAYFY 2 RESET SWITCH ASSY

92 $52627000 TEM/A—2 ZA HARNESS, A ;EM

93 $52628000 1EM/N—% 2B HARNESS, B :EM

96 $52631000 1oroOn—%2 SYNCHRO. HARNESS

97 $52632000 1175t HN—% XA SENSOR HARNESS, A ;H-P

98 $52633000 1NreFotesH/n—22B SENSOR HARNESS, B ;H-P

99 $16919001 1Ma-r7o+1L-0 CORD GUIDE RAIL

100 014710522 2{7F M ARTAT6T K SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76

101 $13722000 2Q|1=zvavhy HOLDER

102 $11762000 2| ZAIN1 512008 SPIRAL TUBE, L =200

103 520083000 MNE—ntey HOLE SENSOR

104 $52634000 1AV RELH /-2 2A HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B

105 $20074000 HANY K2 H/nN—%28 HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B

106 $52635000 1ziGe >4/ —% XA SENSOR HARNESS, A ;ZIGZAG

107 520085100 212IGE > ¥/ — 2 B SENSOR HARNESS, B ;ZIGZAG

108 $52636000 117 FSW/A—% R FOOT SWITCH HARNESS

109 $52637000 TN F =2 XF VALVE HARNESS, F

110 552638000 TN FNn—%2M VALVE HARNESS, M

1M $52639000 1NZ7—-swn—%2 AIR SWITCH HARNESS

112 S08113100 1| 7—2a-F GROUND WIRE

113 0A5401006 2|F NN 2 ES4aX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

114 625010000 1|12 % 5> TNK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N

115 525907000 2|3— RKRILE#9 CORD HOLDER, 9N

118 062670812 1|+ ~33.57-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

119 0A5401006 9|FNa/NRES8X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

120 S04557000 S5{/x> &2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M

121 $38820000 3|7vvass BUSHING, 35

122 $39821000 1M|a-rs25>719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
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W1 E&mE R (EA M)/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELAA NAME OF PARTS R
123 §$39823000 3|a—-FU5>71763 CORD CLAMP, 1763
"t g ma " " OPTION PARTS ”
83-3 $17014000 1{SW-AVLS32211DN SWITCH, AVLS32211DN
94 $52629000 TEMS > 7 /N — X XA LAMP HARNESS, A ;EM
95 $52630000 1EM5 > 7/ =% 2B LAMP HARNESS, B ;EM
151-V64-515
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W2 . BEMBEGR (@A) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de

I"equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

83-1 91

e

< Bitf 380V,400VA/ "ATarBaR
92 pis]|| For2-phase 380V&400V || /OPTION PARTS "

< Hitf 220VA/
For 2-phase
220V AC >

3-1

P13 P12 P11 P10 P9P8
pia g o oS o
H
pisH
}:
P167]] 1
P1714 ]
1:2_'['] P|25 P|28 .
R 29 —
[~ caca e
P26 =3 == P30
PZO—E P27 = = |
cCEEmm T @ oo |

P23

P21 P22 [P24 P1 P2 | P4

P3

71

151-V64-515




w2 . EzamBE R (it )/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /
Mécanisme de I’equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Erxq NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 $23868000 1Foron-x2A POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A ;E-2P
2 152510000 1a-rJva CORD BUSH

<HiB220VH > <For 2-phase 220V AC>
3-1 $43132000 1|7 L —n2pr10A BREAKER, 2P-10A/220V AC
<E1E380V, 400VH > <For 2-phase 380V, 400V AC>
3-2 $43131000 1|7 L —n2r5A BREAKER, 2P-5A/380,400,415V AC
4 S46610000 1"Wr—2t> GROUND WIRE
5 0A5401205 1|+ ~XH¥%7 34X12DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
6 $52614000 1Fo s n=—322C POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, C
7 546594100 e3> 21 TRANSFORMER, 1;2.2KVA
8 018082036 4|7+ I +8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
9 028080246 4iNzHFH%x2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
10 025080236 4ie>¥HRxFay8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
11 S46609000 1[T1-NF2ZN =2 X HARNESS, T1-NF2
12 $46595000 Y/ 14X TA1IELF210 NOIZE FILTER, LF210
13 0A4400805 4|+ F X% 24X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
14 028040246 AINZH A x2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
15 025040236 Qe HxFam4s WASHER, PLAIN M 4
17 $52652000 17—zt GROUND WIRE, NF-PE
18 $46596001 1Foroazy vy s POWER SUPPLY UNIT ASSY
18-1 $46738000 1NRAYFLIFLHFL POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING
18-2 0A5300805 2| +F ¥4 23X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
18-3 $46599001 1Forexne oz POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
18-3-1 152565000 3|lez2—2x8 FUSE, B ;5A/125V
18-3-2 152566000 1lex—-XcC FUSE, C;2A/125V
19 018501236 4|7+ KL k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
20 028050246 AR S i B S WASHER, SPRING 2-5
21 025050236 dleSHHRFYS WASHER, PLAINM 5
22-1 $10243000 1|10 735 > 7NK3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
22-2 0A5401205 1|+ 7 ~%% 24x12D8 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X12
<E1F220VHE > <For 2-phase 220V AC>
23 $10820002 1MFoT7YySAIL LABEL, 380V AC
<E1H380VA > <For 2-phase 380V AC>
23 $10820003 HWFT7UsSNIL LABEL, 380V AC
< E1H400VAE > <For 2-phase 400V AC>
23 $10820006 1\Fo7ys~L LABEL, 400V AC
29 $57933000 vy oo EDING, 1
30 557934000 1zvyoy2 EDING, 2
31 $52649001 HENPIYTTLE SETTING PLATE, C-PCB
32 018400836 6|7+ K h4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
33 028040246 6|NRYH %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
34 025040236 6lES>YHIF1Y4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
35 500554000 64K — h6NS SUPPORT, 6NS
36 $54785000 2|7vv3ardn CUSHION RUBBER
37 539821000 4(a-F75>2719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
41 $52650001 W77 v Uyras SETTING PLATE, AMP.
42 018501236 417 F K k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
43 028050246 (N2 HHFR2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
44 025050236 4les¥HxFays WASHER, PLAIN M 5
151-V64-515
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50 O
W2 . &5

B 1% (it ) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de |'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er XA NAME OF PARTS RM|

< X#hH > <For X-axis>

45 $52587001 1|4 — K7 > 7364EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EX

45 $52593001 1|4 — K 7> 7366EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EX

45 $52599001 14— K 7> 7370EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EX

45 $52605001 1% — K 7> 7375EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EX

46 0A5501205 3| +F~N¥ 2 315X12D8B SCREW, PAN (S5/P WASHER) M5X12
<Y#H > <For Y-axis>

47 552589001 1| — KT > 7364EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EY

47 $52595001 1| =K 7> 7366EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EY

47 $52601001 1| —HK7> 7370EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EY

47 $52607001 1| —=K7> T375EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EY

48 0A5501205 3|+ ~NH¥%7 25X12DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
<Z#HE > <For Z-axis>

49 $52591001 114 —HK 7> 7364EZ SERVO AMPLIFFIRE, 364EZ

49 552597001 1| —4K7> 7366EZ SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EZ

49 $52603001 1\ —+K7>7370EZ SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EZ

49 $52609001 1= 7> 7375Ez SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EZ

50 0A5501205 3| +F~NH %Y I5X1208 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X 12

51 $46622000 At TAEVATS- 3 §'4 SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, X

52 S$46623000 I EE VAEVITSS 3 8% SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Y

53 $46624000 Y —RNT—N—-3222Z SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Z

54 $52653000 1Y —K/N—22X SERVO HARNESS, X

55 $52654000 A VAT 3 8% SERVO HARNESS, Y

56 $52655000 IRk YA .94 SERVO HARNESS, Z

57 $52617000 HE—2/INT—=N—%ZX MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, X

58 $52618000 R FAVEVICS & 3% MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Y

59 $52619000 HE—2/8T—-N—22Z MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Z

60 $52620000 Hzra—-4g4n—-zx2aX ENCORDER HARNESS, X

61 $52621000 1|T>a~4/"—%2Y ENCORDER HARNESS, Y

62 $52622000 1|T>a-4n—-%222 ENCORDER HARNESS, Z

71 S46612000 WAL INT—=N=—2 X MAIN POWER SUPPLY HARNESS

72 $52660009 1PGY oy /N STORAGE SPACE, PG

73 018400836 4|7+ K I b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

74 025040236 dlesHHRFam4a WASHER, PLAIN M 4

75 $43224000 1|3.5FDD FDD, 3.5

76 0A5301605 4| + F~NH % 23X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M6X16

77 $37415000 1{rFODN UV 1 % SETTING PLATE, FDD

78 0A5400806 4]+ F+ ¥4 24X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

79 $52623000 1|FDD/A =% R HARNESS, FDD

80 $52624000 1|FDD/IST =N~ % R POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, FDD

81 $52625000 117095 <wn—%2 PROGRAMMER HARNESS

82 062300606 2|F~X3%V3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

83-1 538866100 1|SWABS311N SWITCH, ;ABS311N

91 $52626000 ey bR YFo 2 RESET SWITCH ASSY

92 $52627000 TEM/AA =2 2A HARNESS, A ;EM

93 $52628000 1IEM/N— % 2B HARNESS, B :EM

96 $52631000 1Moromn—x22 SYNCHRO. HARNESS

97 $52632000 175t Yn—3% XA SENSOR HARNESS, A ;H-P

98 $52633000 1"NF¥rFrtwrY/n—%22B SENSOR HARNESS, B ;H-P

99 $16919001 Ha-r7rr1L—0 CORD GU!DE RAIL

100 014710522 2|7 F b AR TaT767 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76

101 $13722000 2{=>avn> HOLDER

102 $11762000 2|2 /N1 5 )L200S SPIRAL TUBE, L=200

103 $20083000 k=t 4 HOLE SENSOR

73
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W2 B35 R (8t F) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /
Mécanisme de |'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EoAA NAME OF PARTS RV

104 552634000 TNV R A= ZA HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B
105 $20074000 1INV F2 %/ —%ZB HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B
106 552635000 TziGe > H/n— % A SENSOR HARNESS, A ;ZIGZAG
107 520085100 212IGE ¥/ — % 2B SENSOR HARNESS, B ;ZIGZAG
108 $52636000 17V bswWwiA—2 2 FOOT SWITCH HARNESS
109 552637000 TN Fn— % RF VALVE HARNESS, F
110 552638000 TNV TN—%2ZM VALVE HARNESS, M
11 552639000 TI7—-SWih—%2 AIR SWITCH HARNESS
112 508113100 17—xa-F GROUND WIRE
113 0A5401006 2|3~/ EF4X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
114 625010000 HF1B>9 35 TNK2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
115 525907000 23— FFRILI#9 CORD HOLDER, 9N
118 062670812 119 ~13.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
119 0A5401006 9|F~NINREFAX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
120 504557000 5[/ 2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
121 538820000 3|Fvass BUSHING, 35
122 $39821000 | 11|a—-Ko 5> 719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
123 539823000 3[a-F2571763 CORD CLAMP, 1763

HE AT 1 N " OPTION PARTS ”
1-2 $52656000 1HFrron—z2a POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A ;A-2P
83-3 517014000 1]SW-AVLS32211DN SWITCH, AVLS32211DN
94 $52629000 TIEMZ > T/ —% ZA LAMP HARNESS, A ;EM
95 $52630000 TEMZ > T/~ % 28 LAMP HARNESS, B ;EM

<#18220, 380VA > <For 220V & 380V AC>
83-2 $32335100 1|SW-AVS311N SWITCH, ;AVS311N
151-V64-515
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X. 2 4—MB% (47 3 8&) / Sensor mechanism (Option parts) / Sensormechanismus (Sonderzubehér) /
Mécanisme du détecteur (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo del detector (Piezas opcionales)

. . 151-V64-503
Y . #4E/XRJVBER / Operation panel mechanism / Schaltkasten /

Mécanisme du boitier de contréle / Mecanismo del caja de controles

151-V64-530
75




X. €% —B%& (7 3 > 8B&)/Sensor mechanism (Option parts) / Sensormechanismus (Sonderzubehor) /

Mécanisme du détecteur (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo del detector (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EoxA NAME OF PARTS RV

1 $52659001 1|1o9zvvrumsrss JIG PATTERN SENSOR DEVICE
1-1 $55460001 1135-€>423 MIRROR SENSOR ASSY
1-1-1 $5545900 1 1135-novvo ey MIRROR REFLECTIOR SENSOR
1-2 $52643000 1N oveaHn—32ZA SENSOR HARNESS, A
1-3 $17027000 LAY VA & TAPE
1-4 $00480000 13— KFRILE#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N
1-5 S04557000 2{/X> 2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-V64-503
Y . #1E/XN % JLEA{R / Operation panel mechanism / Schaltkasten /

Mécanisme du boitier de contréle / Mecanismo del caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $52644001 PR eSS OPERATION PANEL ASSY
1-1 $43223009 1lumsnzrzqa FILM, ; O-PANEL
1-2 $51801001 T SIE VISP PANEL PCB ASSY
1-2-1 $29023000 5[LEDGLYPO40 LED, ;GL9P040
1-2-2 $30260002 8|SwWDP1-100 - SWITCH, DP1-100 ;GRAY
1-2-3 U34870001 2|DIPsw KsPO8 DIP SWITCH:KSP08
1-2-4 $38104000 1T >3- FEVQVEMFO1 ENCODER, EVQVEMFO1
1-2-5 417382001 1|PKB24SC-3601 BUZZER:PKB24SC-3601
1-3 $52646000 Hnzin—zz PANEL HARNESS, PAN-BOX
1-4 0A5400805 1|+ + A~ % 3 4x8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
1-5 0A4300605 | 4|++~%% 33x6DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M3X6
1-6 552648000 1|PROM370E/Y % L PROM, 370E ;PANEL
1-7 $02907000 VS KNOB
1-8 008400604 8+ +>214x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-9 $36008009 1{/vFH3ahn/N— SIDE COVER, ;PANEL
1-10 107321009 e8> xTa76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
1-11 107017001 1[F3n"zx¥Hx WASHER, SPRING WAVE
2 $18271009 1¥ 5% WASHER
3 $10408000 (R = AR N RUBBERSHEET
4 518271002 1|¥Hx WASHER
5 073060002 1794+ Y b ANOE NUT, ANO6
6 0A5400805 1]+ ~N¥ % 3 4x8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
151-V64-530
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AA . E—#B84% / Motor mechanism / Motor / Mécanisme du moteur / Mecanismo del motor

151-V64-650
AB . B1RB8{% / Foot switch pedal mechanism / FuBbetatigung / Mécanisme de la pédale /

Mecanismo del pedal

I el T S —

—— — e — . . —— —— — — — — —

151-V64-651
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AA . & — Z 1R/ Motor mechanism / Motor / Mécanisme du moteur / Mecanismo del motor

REF.NO. CODE |QTy £ Aq NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $12463001 | 1|k 4%/xr s 31 SENSOR PCB ASSY, 1 ‘
2 0A4300605 | 1|+7~+4% 33X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

3 $16740001 | 1|t #—rUvsr1s SENSOR SETTING PLATE

4 062680812 | 2|+ ~=437-a0x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

5 §52795001 | 1{zuv ¢ SLIT

6 523418001 IPZE IV SCREW, M4X5

7 §52424000 | 1|nv7uss COUPLING

9 552658000 | 1|+ —#E— 5750w SERVO MOTOR, 750W

10 018502036 | 4|73 %L b 5x20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

11 028050246 | 4|/ ix##x25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

12 025050134 | 4|e54¥#x>3ms WASHER, PLAIN S 5

13 525907000 | 1|a— K449 CORD HOLDER, 9N

14 0A5401006 | 1|#~a/5xk Sax10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

151-V64-650
AB . EEHRBAR / Foot switch pedal mechanism / FuBbetéatigung / Mécanisme de la pédale /

Mecanismo del pedal
REF.NO. CODE |QTy b A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
<BAS-364ENE M A
I 7Ny Tk
722 mE>

1 $12222009 | 1|7Y r2A1vF 14153 FOOT SWITCH PLATE ASSY, L

1-1 506550001 NIV RRIYF282 93 FOOT SWITCH ASSY, 2-STEP

1-1-1 S06551101 |  1|24>zrvFss SWITCH ASSY, 2-STEP

1-1-2 $06552000 | 114221y % SWITCH, 1-STEP

151-V64-651
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AC1 . Bi & Bf% (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Power table (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Motorgestell (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

151-V64-652
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AC1. 171 & B91R (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Power table (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Motorgestell (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-364E, BAS-366F)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B x4 NAME OF PARTS RV}

1-1 540883000 4|% v 252 -100 CASTER, 100

1-2 524777100 6|7 v Rxa—20 ADJUSTING SCREW, 20
1-3 552425009 1ME X HN— FRONT COVER

1-4 008400604 8|+ b+ 214X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

1-5 $37411209 P PACR = ) SIDE COVER, LEFT

1-6 008400604 | 14|+ ~>X24X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

1-7 537412209 N xonnN-3% SIDE COVER, RIGHT

1-8 008400604 6]+ k> 214x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

1-9 $52426009 T|/va x> Hv—36X REAR COVER, 36X

1-10 008400604 | 13|+ ~>224x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-11 552428009 1| F> 45 niN—36X POWER SUPPLY COVER, 36X
1-12 008400604 8|+ F>214x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-13 537407109 HNedUv oA hN=—T LEFT SIDE COVER, UPPER
1-14 008400604 3|+ b5 204x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-15 537408109 1NIF¥VIXAN=-7T RIGHT SIDE COVER, UPPER
1-16 008400604 3{+ 5 2204X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

4 516925101 HoYFE1A SUPPORT BRACKET, A

5 018081622 4|7+ K IL b 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16

6 028080242 412 H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

7 018103022 2|7+ KL F10X30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30
8 025100232 2|1E5HHxFIY10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10

9 028100242 2|2 ¥ H %2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
10 516926101 1P r4r8 SUPPORT BRACKET, B

11 018081622 3|7+ KL F8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
12 028080242 3|/ xHH %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

13 018105022 2|7+ K b 10X50 BOLT, SOCKET M10X50
14 028100242 2{NxHH x2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
19 119702004 1133ex4 SIDE DRAWER

20 529411000 2|34 o9y SUPPORT, SIDE DRAWER
21 062400812 413 ~d4x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

50 $37405000 1|7=Fesy TABLE, LEFT

51 018402032 3|7+ R ax20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
52 025040332 3l Hx4 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4

53 $37406000 HFr—Fhzx TABLE, RIGHT

54 018402032 3|7+ KL b ax20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
55 025040332 3lESHHrA 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4

60 516962001 4i7-JgHI TABLE SUPPORT

61 018081622 4|7 F KL 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
62 028080242 4|32 47 %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
177 516839001 2IN bk BELT SUPPORT

78 018400832 4|7+ Rk 4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

79 025040232 e ¥HxFa174 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

84 $29400000 1W7—-212 GROUND PLATE

85 032311302 2[+7IETFT3.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
87 018301436 417K h3X14 BOLT, SOCKET M3X14
88 028030243 4N 2 Y H %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
151-V64-652
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AC2 . Bih& B8k (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Power table (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Motorgestell (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BA3-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

§ 3 o— 81
e 32 =—82
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AC2 . 217 & R{% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Power table (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Motorgestell (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Ee x4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 540883000 6|%¥v 2% —-100 CASTER, 100
1-2 524777100 6|7y Ru—-20 ADJUSTING SCREW, 20
1-3 $52425009 12 x> Hhin— FRONT COVER
1-4 008400604 8|+ r5X104X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-5 $37411209 HvoxonnN—-edY SIDE COVER, LEFT
1-6 008400604 | 14|+ r>2T4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-7 $37412209 wvoxehnn—zx SIDE COVER, RIGHT
1-8 008400604 6|+ k5 ZX04xe6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-9 $52427009 TN X2 HN—37X REAR COVER, 37X
1-10 008400604 | 21|+ + 52 34x6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-11 $52429009 1|Fo 5> n1N—-37X POWER SUPPLY COVER, 37X
1-12 008400604 8/ + k5 Z234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-13 $52430009 2]V o xhnn—-rn0 SIDE COVER, REAR
1-14 008400604 | 12|+ F5 2 34X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
4 516925101 1Moy REr1A SUPPORT BRACKET, A
5 018081622 417+ K k8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
6 028080242 4\ Y H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
7 018103022 2| 7F KL F10X30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30
8 025100232 2l HxF2Y10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
9 028100242 2|2 ¥ H %2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
10 516926101 11> K418 SUPPORT BRACKET, B
11 018081622 3|7+ EIL F8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
12 028080242 3|2 H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
13 018105022 2|7 F KL k10X50 BOLT, SOCKET M10X50
14 028100242 2\ HHx2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
19 119702004 1ME3aexady SIDE DRAWER
20 $29411000 2|3 aex 44T SUPPORT, SIDE DRAWER
21 062400812 4|+ ~z4x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
30 $16960009 1\57=7ra TABLE, A
31 018402032 2|7 F KL kax20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
32 025040332 2leSHH 414 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
33 516961009 1|5—7.8B TABLE, B
34 018402032 4|7+ KL +4xX20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
35 025040332 AieS¥Hx4 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
36 516930009 17— ic TABLE, C
37 018402032 4|7+ K k4x20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
38 025040332 die>9Hx414 WASHER, PLAIN L4
39 $16931009 t|=—-7.rD TABLE, D
40 018402032 2{7FFI kaX20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
41 025040332 2(eS>HH 2414 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
60 $16962001 6l7—JigHT TABLE SUPPORT
61 018081622 6|7+ KL b 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
62 028080242 6| NxYH %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
77 $16839001 4INIL kg4 BELT SUPPORT
78 018400832 87+ K kaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
79 025040232 8lES¥HxFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4
80 $30920009 2|17 =TI HN~-3X4 3 TABLE COVER ASSY, RIGHT
80-1 $30441009 2|17 —Finn—3%x TABLE COVER, RIGHT
80-2 $30918000 21Ty Ty EDGING
81 062400616 8+ ~N2M4axe SCREW, PAN M4X6
82 025040236 8lES>¥HxFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4
84 $29400000 1MN7-—2124 GROUND PLATE
85 032311302 21+ 7IET X T31X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
87 018301436 4|7+ KN +3X14 BOLT, SOCKET M3X14
88 028030243 4(NFHHXR2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
151-V64-652
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AD1 . fH/E5&iEBfR (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : 47+ 3 8&3&m)/ Attachment set (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Option parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Sonderzubehdr) / Jeu d’accessoires (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Piéces en option) /
Juego de fijacion (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Piezas opcionales)

151-V64-940
83



AD1. ft B &R {& (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : 7+ 7' 3 > EB&4) / Attachment set (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Qption parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Sonderzubehér) / Jeu d'accessoires (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piéces en option) /
Juego de fijacién (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY e Aq NAME OF PARTS RM

<BAS-370ER > <For BAS-370E>

4 529725109 1xy3s5>75732 AUXILIARY CLAMP ASSY, S
<BAS-375EH > <For BAS-375E>

4 $29726109 1M&T395>7173 AUXILIARY CLAMP ASSY, L

4-1 516720000 2|kvax4Ioy L 4—-73 CYLINDER ASSY

4-1-1 $16752000 2175V b H— FLAT CYLINDER

4-1-2 $23721000 4| 2—-Fa>brO-5 SPEED CONTROLLER

4-2 $16753001 PADRVIE B 2 VAl CYLINDER BRACKET

4-3 018501236 4|7+ KL k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

4-4 516756001 2|V xF JOINT

4-5 $16757001 2| R¥3 9527 LN— AUXILIARY CLAMP LEVER

4-6 018501436 2|7+ K k5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14

4-7 509619001 21U~ YYFEY PIN

4-8 048050346 41 N X TJES RETAINING RING, E5
<BAS-370EE > <For BAS-370E>

4-9 $16764001 218239527595 SHAFT, S
<BAS-375EH > <For BAS-375E>

4-9 $16759001 NV ENFP T SHAFT, L

4-10 048100143 2| X729 3%5C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10

4-11 $17608009 2|1tV rHS— SET SCREW COLLAR

4-12 012060636 4|7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

4-13 $16760009 4 1oy 7avy BEARING BLOCK

4-14 018502536 8|7+ KJL b5X25 BOLT, SOCKET M5X25

4-15 516763009 2{% V95T L= CLOTH CLAMP LEVER

4-16 018501436 2{ 7+ K I F5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14

4-17 $16934001 EPEE S = AUXILIARY CLAMP, R

4-18 $16933001 HEEE & = dl AUXILIARY CLAMP, L

4-19 018501236 4|7+ K k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

4-20 028050246 A(NZHH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

4-21 025050236 dlesH¥HAxFays WASHER, PLAINM 5

4-22 529696000 2V SOLENOID VALVE

4-23 $18415101 2|/\— 732 =%*>2QaM5 HALF UNION, ;Q4M5

4-24 $10386100 2|71 rF21- 7R AIRTUBE,R;L=1650

4-25 $12104000 212 =427 14 UNION, Y 4

4-26 018403022 1|7+ b 4x30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30

4-27 025040232 TNeSY¥HxFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4

4-28 $15031010 2 7-52-7 AIRTUBE, 4X25L=2100

4-29 529946000 2|F 10> F 31— 743000 AIRTUBE, 4 L=3000

4-30 $09027001 2IESH AR II10 WASHER, PLAINS 10
<BAS-370E, BAS-375EH4 > <For BAS-370E & BAS-375E>

5 529727001 1My 7o 3 HANDLE ASSY

5-1 $29391001 2{bVF HANDLE

5-2 004400804 4| + 4> 4xs SCREW, FLAT M4X8

5-3 028040246 QiNZHFHR2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

5-4 021400103 4)1Fv b1 a4 NUT, 1 M4

5-5 025040236 dle>H¥HEFar4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

151-V64-940
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AD2 . ftE&EBBIfR (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E. 7 a3 & &)/ Attachment set (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Option parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Sonderzubehér) / Jeu d’accessoires (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Piéces en option) /
Juego de fijacion (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Piezas opcionales)

151-V64-940
AE . 704 5 < —Bf% / Programmer / Programmiervorrichtung / Programmateur / Programador

prrITLLL

1-13 1-19

151-V64-942
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AD2 . f1/& = B BIfR (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : 4 7' ¥ 3 > EB&h) / Attachment set (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Option parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Sonderzubehér) / Jeu d’accessoires (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piéces en option)/
Juego de fijacion (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

8 $31950001 13703611 2T 7~ 3 EJECT ASSY, 370-361

8-1 $31802000 236112V M MUY A2 SETTING PLATE, 361 EJECT

8-2 018502036 6|7 F K I k5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

8-3 028050246 6|/ Nx Y H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

8-4 025050236 6lEZ¥HxFas WASHER, PLAIN M 5

8-5 $31909001 6|R~X~4 SPACER

8-6 018503536 6|7+ KL b 5X35 BOLT, SOCKET M5X35

9 531951001 113753611 TV + 7 = EJECT ASSY, 375-361

9-1 531802000 2138117 UV A14 SETTING PLATE, 361 EJECT

9-2 018502036 8|7+ K +5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

9-3 028050246 81N xHH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

9-4 025050236 8lESHHERFLYS WASHER, PLAINM 5

9-5 531909001 8| ANX—H SPACER

9-6 018503536 | 8|7+l ksx3s BOLT, SOCKET M5X35

10 $31953001 1(375-3704 7 b7 3 EJECT ASSY, 375-370

10-1 $31886000 23704 ST b MUY TR SETTING PLATE, 370 EJECT

10-2 018502036 6{7FHIL k5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

10-3 028050246 6|\ FZYHR2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

10-4 025050236 6lE>¥HxFarys WASHER, PLAIN M 5
151-V64-940
AE. 707 5~ —Bfk/Programmer/Programmiervorrichtung / Programmateur / Programador

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B X NAME OF PARTS RM

1 543249001 17o095<-23 PROGRAMMER ASSY

1-1 $43250000 1\7ov5~v-—rvx74 TOP COVER, ;PROGRAMMER
1-2 $43251000 1Wrnis<—-—v4274% LOWER COVER, ;PROGRAMMER
1-3 543252000 1[F—F~F2AN-¥ SPACER, ;KEYBOARD

1-4 $43253000 H¥—K—-—FdJL—+p RUBBER SHEET, ;KEYBOARD

1-5 543254000 1MNF¥—FK=F=+t KEYBOARD SHEET

1-6 037301015 4IVFANRYE3X10 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X10
1-7 543255000 1|Lcon N — LCD COVER

1-8 $43256000 1{LcD LCD

1-9 543257000 X ELE VAT INVERTER, LCD

1-10 037200615 4(vF~NEYEL2X6 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M2X6
1-11 $43271000 1| 7ad5<v—-<9%Y rA MAGNET, A

1-12 $43272000 117095 <v-<4%%Y iB MAGNET, B

1-13 037300615 6|{VFANZ UL 3X6 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X6
1-14 543267000 1W7ovs<v—a-F PROGRAMMER HARNESS

1-15 543268000 Nt n—a-—nN-%2 INVERTER HARNESS

1-16 $43270000 13— K7Y KRS CORD BUSH, ;KR51

1-17 $43981000 2170957 —-8Hhn— LOWER COVER, PROGRAMMER
1-18 543259001 1\7ais<sno vz PROGRAMMER PCB ASSY

1-19 $43269000 1|PROM7 O 5<% 3 PROM PROGRAMMER ASSY

<ipiRREFH > <For Area limitation>

50 $52582001 HWRAF 409 5NILP2 MERCURRY WARING LABEL 14X70 P2
151-V64-942
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Z. BB / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios
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Z. 1B SRR / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM

2 152565000 1fez—X8 FUSE, B ;5A/125V

3 152566000 1lea—-2x¢ FUSE, C;2A/125V

5 501860001 1|6H oK RINF2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2

7 142721001 116h 74K 21853 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3

15 100887001 1| X/¥F8x9 WRENCH, 8X9

17 142443001 &2 77 21.9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52

18 118837001 112 2% 723.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70

19 101572101 1{% <7 255X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190

20 150332001 177X KFZ1/3=NO.2 SCREW DRIVER, 2X100

21 122991001 tWovoseRUZ770 ACCESSORY BAG

22 114483002 TfRUF15-73 OILER ASSY

23 154702101 | 1|t 10n5>% OIL TANK
" BAS-364E ~ BAS-375E " BAS-364E to BAS-375E ”
<HEMH> <For Medium-weight materials >

24 506706001 PR =P SILICONE OIL

25 159794001 3|KE BOBBIN

26 529732109 N1 baF781732 COTTON STAND ASSY, 2

26-1 502786002 HWRLY RN A~ 32 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2

26-1-1 502787002 ALY RN H=2 THREAD HANGER, 2

26-1-2 150183000 2011 cAF N H-41 THREAD HANGER BASE

26-1-3 142990001 212LvKFvia THREAD BUSH

26-2 502778002 NZxT=FRNE =2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2

26-3 531448009 1133 LiN1 7615 COLUMN PIPE, 615

26-4 150174000 Hasaxvyo COLUMN CAP

26-5 502780001 MNAT=xTEY b2 SPOOL SCREW SET, 2

26-5-1 150179002 2|27 —-1TvB SPOOL SHAFT, B

26-5-2 028050246 2|8 H 325 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

26-5-3 021500106 4112+ ks NUT, 1 M5

26-5-4 062503506 1]+~ 2M5x%35 SCREW, PAN M5X35

26-5-5 062501406 1{#~35x14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

26-5-6 026050136 2|lES¥HxaH %5 WASHER, PLAINS 5

26-6 551283001 2|95 %5 SPOOL STAND BASE

26-7 150182000 2127 =TV b SPOOL MAT

26-8 551282001 2127 =01y 3 SPOOL CUSHION

26-9 150145009 NAbPoFARLE-9 3 THREAD GUIDE HOLDER ASSY

26-9-1 150185009 WA rPoFrRLE— THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

26-9-2 $37037001 1[#~X3 k5 ¥45x32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32

26-9-3 021500106 1Moo+ v ks NUT, 1 M5

26-10 $30301001 HA kAT NZ—2T€Y b SPRING & SCREW SET

26-10-1 502747101 A b rnz SPRING

26-10-2 014060632 2{7F 7K I6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
<HE¥H> <For Medium-weight materials >

29 145646414 1322 nNYDPX17#147 3 NEEDLE ASSY, DPX17 (#14)
<E#H> <For Heavy-weight materials >

29 145646421 T2 /NYDPX17#217 3 NEEDLE ASSY, DPX17 (#21)

34 $21647001 17720>5-7 TEFLON TAPE

151-V64-910

ONERDBMEIEET I B ET,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.

© Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

88



Z. {1EBMRR / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELAAq NAME OF PARTS RM
<BAS-370E, BAS-375EH > <For BAS-370E & BAS-375E>
35 $11959001 UPER VS LOWER THREAD GUIDE
-3_6 —————————— 5-4_3_27_3_000 1[3.54 7 1 72HD 3.5 MEDIA, 2HD
37 509989000 17zave-4s-2 FLOPPY CASE
38 542658000 1351 FY 25N INDEX LABEL, 3.5FD
151-V64-910

ONEROBEMEITETIZ B )T,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.
© Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.
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Ga. 7 — BB —E X / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment /

Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores
A-Cut| #vx7> A-Cut B FHI7L B C AH4T7> C D AH4IT7> D
Presser foot, A -Cut Presser foot, B Presser foot, C Presser foot, D
o S40214-001 | 152636-101 | 152637-000_ | 154069-001
$2.5 5.5 ¢2 ¢3
2
Q - N—
E AHI7V E G FHIT7Y G J AYT7L J F AY4I7LF
Presser foot, E Presser foot, G Presser foot, J Presser foot, F
o 154089001 | 158592-001 | S13815-001 | 157237-001__ __
1. . 25 2
1.6 E"' $2 (l‘ 1— ¢ ﬁ"' o)
§
GL AYI7 GL I AHI7 | A FTHI7 A B-L AH4T7B-L
Presser foot, GL Presser foot, | Presser foot, A Presser foot, B-L.
S20864-001 | So48g7-001 | 152283-101 | 549448-001
$2.5 o4
ﬁ"' E"
E NUFZFAHE F NUFFASF L NUTZFL5 L A NYTFLS A
Needle hole plate, E Needle hole plate, F Needle hole plate, L Needle hole plate, A
| 156183001 | 156154-001_ | s25110-001 | 156149-001
$2.6 = _ $2.2 = $3.3 = $1.6 =
o4 b4.7
: | : :
| — [ ) (r — [
— — ¢26 —f e ¢2.2 — — 3.3 ' $1.6
3 NYTHA4% 3 H5Y A REATSSv A B KEATS P+ B C KRATSP+ C
Needle hole plate, 3 Bottom plunger, A Bottom plunger, B Bottom plunger, C
IS S40215-000. | 157798101 | 157796101 | S05137-101
¢3 = $2.5 S ¢1.6 S o4 S
o = ] =) —] = =
e
¢6
| —] ¢4 $3.5 $5.5
~ 7 s R G
—=] — ¢ 3 — ; L"'I
REAIINUALS
Bottim needle plate
S16725-000

151-V64-Ga
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Wa. 45 A )L/ Warning labels / Warnschilder / Etiquettes d'avertissement /

Etiquetas de advertencia

245 ~JL / Warning labels &% / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
‘( I‘EB‘#I:«S\_TLT. ’
| _/} EESNL A 40 X 64 | S38353-101
"HLNY, 55
A
Label, elec. shock 4 lang. 45X 118 S38352-101
A EN ]
/A g;&:l BIEERES X)L (BAS)H 52X 84 | S38357-002
- ib.?lfk{'/’éﬁﬂ)%i
/’a\ opeda Label, operation (BAS) Eng. | 52X 84 | S$38571-002
D | PEx—2
LRE 1 g 75X 125 | S37059-001
T7—AR—0
@ Label, grounding @12 S37060-001
151-V64-Wa



55| /INDEX /VERZEICHNIS /

INDEX /INDICE
CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
00047000 |G7T -65 28 | [504909000 [GT - 17-2 2 §$11922000 K4 -58 77
500381001 [B - 12 4 504985000 |Q - 12 52 | | 511924000 [P -21 50
500480000 |A -25 2 $05137101 |M -3 48 | |511959001 |z -35 89
X -1-4 76 G 90 | |s12039001 |J -55 32
G2 -101-19 30 | | s06143000 |v2 -50 66 | | $12053000 |Vv1 - 11 62
$00554000 |W1-35 68 | | 506550001 | AB - 1-1 78 V2 - 11 64
W2-35 72 | | s06551101 | AB - 1-1-1 78 | | 512103000 |T -2-8-1 58
$00901001 |G1 - 13 26 | | 506552000 | AB - 1-1-2 78 | | s12104000 |F1 -1-35 18
$01040001 |P - 23 50 | | s06706001 |z -24 88 V1 -21 62
$01522000 | V1 -7-3 62 | | s07485001 |T -2-1-2 58 V2 -21 64
V2 -7-3 64 | | 07571000 |N -65 48 AD1 -425 | 84
$01860001 |Z -5 88 | | s08113100 |w1-112 69 | | 512150000 |T -2-8-2 58
$01998001 |R - 1-12 54 W2-112 74 | | 512222009 | AB -1 78
$02302001 |L -3-3 44 | | 509027001 {AD1 -4-30 | 84 | |s12404000 {Vv1 -9-3 62
$02313001 |G1 -38 26 | | 09619001 |AD1 -4-7 84 V2 -9-3 64
$02320001 |G1 -32 26 | | 509989000 |z -37 89 | | 512405000 |V1 -9-4 62
$02323001 | G1 -43 26 | | s10083002 |F1 -1-23 18 V2 -9-4 64
$02324001 | G1 -45 26 | | s10156000 |N -41-3 48 | |s12441001 |Q -14 52
502325001 |G1 - 46-1 26 | | s10172001 |R -1-2 54 | | 512463001 |AA -1 78
502326001 |G1 -49 28 | | s10173001 R - 1-11 54 | 513251001 |F1 -1-25 18
502329001 |G1 -55 28 | | s10174000 |R - 1-21 54 | 1513399001 |G1 -79 28
$02359000 |A -21-2 2 $10175001 |R - 1-23 54 | | $13722000 | w1 - 101 69
502617001 |T -1-16 58 | | 510243000 | W1 -22-1 68 W2 - 101 73
502736001 |B - 24-2 6 W2 - 22-1 72 | | 513815001 | Ga -J 90
$02747101 |Z  -26-10-1 88 | | 10268001 |R -1-22 54 G1 -87 28
502778002 |Z - 26-2 88 | | 510374000 [N - 11 48 | | 514697000 [Vv1 -32 62
502780001 |Z - 26-5 88 | | 10386100 | V1 -25 62 V2 -32 64
502786002 |Z - 26-1 88 AD1 -4-24 | 84 | ]s15031004 |F1 -1-34 18
502787002 |z - 26-1-1 88 | | s10408000 |Y -3 76 V1 -33 62
502858001 |G1 -46 26 | | 510438001 |R -1-15 54 V2 -33 64
$02907000 |Y -1-7 76 | | 10469001 |Q -19 52 | 515031010 |F1 -1-31 18
503421001 |G1 -54 28 | | s10820001 |w1-23 68 V1 -26 62
503611001 |B -44 6 $10820002 | W2 -23 72 V2 -26 64
504557000 |N -37 48 | | $10820003 |w2-23 72 AD1 -4-28 | 8a
X -1-5 76 | | 10820006 |Ww2-23 72 | 515097000 |Q -29-1 52
G2 - 101-20 30 | | 511426000 L -1-1-2-2 44 | |s15275000 |N -62 48
K1 -75 36 L -1-2-222 44 | | 516705000 |B -1 4
K2 -75 38 Q -29-2 52 | | s16706001 |A -19 2
K3 -75 40 S -11-2 56 | |S16707001 |B -26 6
K4 -75 42 | | s11440002 |T -1-8 58 | | 516708000 |B -28 6
V1 -39 62 T -2-13 58 | | s16709001 |B -32 6
V2 -39 64 V1 -30 62 | | s16717101 |c2 -7 12
W1 -120 69 V2 -30 64 | 516720000 |AD1 - 4-1 84
W2 - 120 74 | | 511750100 |u - 24-1 60 | | s16721000 |4 -1 32
504587000 |D - 1-4 16 | |s11750102 Ju -21-1 60 | | 516725000 | M -1-14 48
$04592100 |F1 -1-4-2 18 | | s11762000 | w1 - 102 69 Ga -1-14 90
F1 -1-5-2 18 W2-102 73 | | s16726101 |c2 -9 12
$04600000 |V1 -31 62 | | 511867001 |B -24-3 6 c2 -9 12
V2 - 31 64 | | s11894001 [P -15 50 | | s16727001 | K1 -63 36
504645101 |B - 14-2 4 511896001 |P -28 50 K2 -63 38
504648001 |B - 21-1 4 | |s11898000 |P -25 50 K3 -63 40
$04731001 |P -34-2 50 | | s11899000 |P -26 50 K4 -63 42
504887001 |Ga -1 90 | | st1900001 [P -17 50 | |s16728101 |c2 -7 12
G1 -8-10 28 | | s11914000 [N -15 48 | | 516729009 |F1 -1-1 18
504889000 V1 -9-6 62 | | s11915000 [N -7 48 | | 516730000 |F1 -1-4-1 18
V2 -9-6 64 | | 511918000 |N -18 48 | | 516731000 |F1 -1-6 18
$04890000 | V1 -1-3 62 | | s11920001 [N -16 48 | 1516732001 |F1 -1-13 18
V2 -1-3 64 | | s11922000 |4 -3 32 | | s16733001 |F1 -1-10 18
$04891000 |V1 - 1-4 62 J -65 32 | [$16734001 |F1 -1-7 18
V2 -1-4 64 J -93 33 | 516735001 |F1 -1-9. 18
504897000 |V1 - 10 62 K1 -58 36 | | 516737009 |F1 -1-15 18
V2 -10 64 K2 -58 38 | | 516738109 | K3 -2 40
504904000 | F1 - 1-33 18 K3 -58 40 | | 516740001 | AA -3 78
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CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
S16741001 JF1 -1-16 18 516816000 | K3 -57 40 516898100 |S - 11 56
516742009 | F1 -1-17 18 K4 -57 42 $16900001 |S -15 56
S$16744001 | F2 -28-2 20 $16817000 |J -47 32 $16902001 | M -1-2 48

F2 -28-2 20 516818000 |F2 -30 22 516903100 | M -1-1-1 48
F2 -28-2 20 516819000 JF2 - 31 22 $16905101 |M -1-9 48
F2 -28-2 22 516820001 |J -44 32 516917000 |N - 21 48
$16745001 | F2 -28-1 22 516821001 |J -39 32 516919001 |W1-99 69
516746001 JF2 -29 22 516822001 |J -42 32 W2 -99 73
516747001 | F2 -29-1 22 516823001 jK1 -65 36 516923001 |S -4 56
516748109 | K3 -3 40 K2 -65 38 $16925101 | AC1 -4 80
516749000 §K3 -6 40 K3 -65 40 AC2 -4 82
516750000 jF2 -30 22 K4 -65 42 516926101 | ACH -10 80
S16751000 | F2 -31 22 516825000 |J -91 33 AC2 -10 82
516752000 JAD1  -4-1-1 84 516827001 |J -98 33 516930009 |AC2 -36 82
$16753001 JAD1T  -4-2 84 516827101 |J -8 32 516931009 JAC2 -39 82
516754101 |P -30 50 516828001 |J -9 32 516932001 | K3 -32-1 40
$16756001 |AD1 -4-4 84 J -99 33 K4 -32-1 42
516757001 JAD1 -4-5 84 516833001 {J -67 32 516933001 JAD1 -4-18 84
516758000 [ K3 -16 40 J -116 33 516934001 | AD1  -4-17 84
$16759001 |AD1 -4-9 84 516836200 |1 -22 32 516935000 | C1 -26 8
516760009 | AD1  -4-13 84 516837100 |J -37 32 C1 -26 8
516761001 | K3 -32 40 516838201 |J -27 32 C2 -26 12
K4 -32 42 516839001 | ACH -77 80 C2 -26 14
516763009 |AD1  -4-15 84 ‘ AC2 -77 82 516936000 [ M -1-1-3 48
516764001 |AD1 -4-9 84 516843001 |J -51 32 $16940001 § G2 -101-3 30
516783001 | F2 -28-1 20 516844000 }J -54 32 516941000 | G1 - 17 26
516784001 | G1 -10 26 516845001 |J -64 32 516942001 | G1 - 26 26
516786001 |G1 - 15 26 516846001 jJ -58 32 516950001 | G2 -101-9 30
$16783001 |F2 -29 20 516848001 }J -59 32 516960009 |AC2 -30 82
$16790001 | G1 -22 26 516851001 |J -75 33 516961009 |AC2 -33 82
$16791009 | K4 -2 42 516852001 |J -80 33 516962001 | AC1 - 60 80
516792009 | K4 -3 42 516853000 J - 11 32 AC2 -60 82
516793000 | K4 - 16 42 ;] -82 33 516979000 |N -49 48
S16795100 K4 - 14 42 J -86 33 516980000 |N -50 48
516796200 K1 - 11 36 ;o -101 33 516985101 | G1 -28 26
K2 -11 38 516855001 {J -83 33 516986001 | G1 - 31 26
K3 -1 40 516856001 |J -84 33 516989001 | G2 - 101-1 30
K4 -11 42 516861001 |J -5 32 516994001 |T -1-4 58
516798100 | K3 -14 40 J -95 33 516996000 | T -1-1 58
516800201 | K1 -23 36 516862001 |J -18 32 $16997100 | T -1-3 58
K2 -23 38 J -108 33 $17003100 |S - 11-1 56
K3 -23 40 516867001 | F2 -29-1 20 $17004000 | K3 -32-2 40
K4 -23 42 516868001 jF2 -28 20 K4 -32-2 42
516803000 K4 -6 42 516869001 |F2 -28 22 517005100 |F1 -1-4 18
516804000 | K1 -18 36 $16872001 L -1-1-1 44 517006100 | F1 -1-5 18
K2 -18 38 L -1-2-1 44 517007000 | F1 -1-5-1 18
K3 -18 40 516873000 L -1-1-2-1 44 $17008001 |N -41-1 48
K4 -18 42 L -1-2-21 44 517009001 V1 -34 62
516805009 |R -1-1 54 516874001 JL -1-1-4 44 V2 -34-1 64
516806009 |A -2-1 2 L -1-24 44 $17011101 } K1 -51 36
516807009 |A -4 2 516875001 |L -1-1-5 44 K2 -51 38
516809001 |B -43 6 L -1-2-5 44 K3 -51 40
$16810001 |B -39 6 516878001 JL -1-1-9 44 K4 -51 42
S16811000 | K1 -54 36 L -1-29 44 $17012000 U -22 60
K2 -54 38 516881001 | G1 -51 28 $17013000 jU -23 60
K3 -54 40 516883001 L -1-1-16 44 517014000 | W1-83-3 70
K4 -54 42 L -1-2-16 44 W2 -83-3 74
516815000 | K1t -20 36 516885001 |P -1 50 517015000 JU -35 60
K2 -20 38 516886000 |P -3 50 517027000 { X -1-3 76
K3 -20 40 516888001 | G2 - 101-7 30 $17028000 | V1 -7-1 62
K4 -20 42 516889000 [ G1 -40 26 V2 -7-1 64
516816000 | K1 -57 36 $16890001 [P -19 50 $17030001 JU -21-2 60
K2 -57 38 516893100 |M - 1-1 48 $17030002 U -24-2 60
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§77031000 [E - 1-1 6 | [$523868000 [W2-1-1 72 | [529696000 [T -2-15 58
$17608009 |AD1  -4-11 84 | | 523880000 [Vv1 -9-8 62 F1 -1-36 18
$17968001 [s - 12 56 V2 -9-8 64 V1 -9-1 62
518271002 |y -4 76 | | 523885000 | V1 -17 62 V2 -9-1 64
$18271009 |Y -2 76 V2 -17 64 AD1  -4-22 | 84
$18382000 |T -1-2 58 | |523911000 | G1 - 17-1 26 | | 529697000 [T -1-6 58
$18387004 |M -1-13 48 | | 23912000 |G1 - 17-3 26 V1 -9-2 62
$18415101 |M -1-12 48 | 1523913000 |L -1-1-2 44 V2 -9-2 64

T -17 58 L -1-2-2 44 | 1529704000 |F1 -1-28-2 18
T -2-16 58 | | 523914000 |v1 -9-9 62 | | 529705000 V1 -9-7 62
F1 -1-37 18 V2 -99 64 V2 -9-7 64
V1 -9-5 62 | | 523918101 |F1 -1-19 18 | 1529725109 [AD1 -4 84
V2 -9-5 64 | | 523919101 |F1 -1-18 18 | | 529726109 |AD1 -4 84
AD1  -4-23 | 84 | |524184009 U -26-1 60 | |s29727001 |AD1 -5 84
$19604000 [F3 -40-11 24 U -26-2 60 | | 529728000 |F1 -1-28-1 18
$19961001 |Q -5 52 | | 524185000 U -25 60 | | 529730000 |F1 -1-28 18
$20006000 |D -1-3 16 | | 524463001 |S - 1-1 56 | | 529732109 |z -26 88
$20068000 | G2 -101-18 30 | | s24511002 |[B -23 6 | |s29742001 L -1-1-3 44
$20074000 | W1 - 105 69 | | 524511003 |B -23 6 L -1-2-3 44
W2 - 105 74 | | 524511004 |B -23 6 | |s29745001 |J -48 32
$20083000 |L - 1-1-22 44 | | s24511005 |B -23 6 | |s29785901 [P -32 50
L -1-2-22 44 | | 524511006 |B -23 6 | 1529946000 |D -1-2 16
G2 -101-17 30 | | s24511007 |B -23 4 F1 -1-32 18
W1-103 69 | | 524523000 [Q -29 52 V1 -29 62
W2-103 73 | | 524593001 [B -38 6 V2 -29 64
$20085100 |W1-107 69 | | 524729000 L -29 46 AD1 -429 | 84
W2 - 107 74 L -32 46 | |529991001 |c2 -11 12
$20099000 | G2 - 101-16 30 | | s24777100 |ACt  -1-22 80 | | 529996001 [c2 - 11 12
$20864001 | Ga 90 AC2  -1-2 82 | | 530004000 |T -2-8 58
G1 -89 28 | | 524927101 | T -2-1 58 | | 30025001 | G2 -101-5 30
$21647001 |z -34 88 | | 524928101 |T -2-1-1 58 | 1530260002 |Y -1-2-2 76
$21719000 |v1 -28 62 | | 524930000 |T -2-8-3 58 | | 530301001 |z -26-10 88
V2 -28 64 | | 524931001 [T -2-11 58 | | 530441009 {AC2 - 80-1 82
$21771001 |D - 1-1 16 | | 525102201 |E -1-5 16 | | 530442001 |v2 -34-2 64
$23337009 |E - 1-11 16 | | 525110001 |C1 -31-4 8 | |530481001 |R -1-17 54
V1 -43 62 C2 -31-4 14 | | 530562000 [N -66 48
V2 -43 64 Ga 90 | | 530604101 [P -30 50
$23418001 | AA -6 78 | | s25115001 JE -1 16 | | 30918000 |AC2 -80-2 | 82
$23452001 | G2 - 101-8 30 | | s25481101 |T -1 58 | | 530920009 |AC2  -80 82
$23651001 |B -27 6 $25689000 | V1 -7-2 62 | | s31012001 |G1 -4 26
B -33 6 V2 -7-2 64 | | s31013001 {G1 -72 28
) -10 32 | | s27851901 |P -32 50 | |s31032001 |Q -15 52
Jo-13 32 | 1529023000 |Y -1-2-1 76 T -26 58
J -8 33 | | s29107101 |s -1-2 56 | |s31133201 |1 -1 8
J -85 33 | | 529391001 |AD1  -5-1 84 c1 -1 8
J =100 33 | | 529400000 |AC1 -84 80 c2 -1 12
J -103 33 AC2 -84 82 c2 -1 12
P -2 50 | | 529403000 [N -34 48 | 1531174009 [A - 10-1 2
G1 -23 26 | | 529404000 | K1 -56 36 | | 31175000 |A -10-2 2
G1 -27 26 K2 -56 38 | |s31181009 |A -2 2
G1-29 26 K3 -56 40 | | 531258001 |F2 -28-3 20
K1 -55 36 K4 -56 42 F2 -28-3 20
K1 -66 36 | | 529406109 |A -24 2 F2 -28-3 20
K2 -55 38 | | 529409001 |G1 -70 28 F2 -28-3 22
K2 -66 38 | | 529411000 [ACT -20 80 | | s31272009 |A -10 2
K3 -55 40 AC2  -20 82 | 1531448009 [z -26-3 88
K3 - 66 40 | |s29416101 |T -2 58 | | s31550001 |c2 -13 12
K4 -55 42 | | 529468100 |E -1-4 16 | |531739901 |p -32 50
K4 -66 42 | | 529691000 |F2 -30 22 | | 531802000 {AD2 -8 86
$23721000 [AD1  -4-1-2 | 84 | | 529692000 |F2 -31 22 AD2  -9-1 86
$23839001 |[B -29 6 $29693000 | F2 -30 22 | | s31814001 L -30 46
$23840001 |B -31 6 $29694000 | F2 -31 22 | | 531815000 |F2 -28-4 20
$23841001 |B  -46 6 $29696000 | M - 1-11 48 | 1531816000 |F2 -28-4 22
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$31817000 |F2 -28-5 20 537384001 JU -36 60 539821000 |W2-37 72

F2 -28-5 20 U -36 60 W2 -122 74

F2 -28-5 20 $37385001 jJ -83 33 $39823000 | W1-123 70

F2 -28-5 22 537386000 |J -12 32 W2 -123 74
$31880000 jV1 -62 62 537387000 }J -102 33 $39825000 | F2 -30 22

V2 -62 66 537388000 § K1 -1-1 36 539826000 jF2 -30 22
531886000 |AD2 - 10-1 86 537389000 | K1 -16 36 539858100 jC2 -19 12
$31909001 L -27 46 $37390000 K1 -6 36 c2 -19 12

U -33 60 $37392001 | K1 -26 36 539859100 |C2 -15 12

AD2 -85 86 537393001 | K1 -28 36 539860100 JC2 -17 12

AD2 -9-5 86 537397201 |M -1 48 539861100 |C2 -15 12
531950001 JAD2 -8 86 537398001 §V1 -35 62 539862100 | C2 -17 12
531951001 |AD2 -9 86 V2 -35 64 539863000 | C2 - 21 12
$31953001 jAD2  -10 86 $37405000 |AC1  -50 80 539864000 |C2 -23 12
531954001 V1 -61 62 $37406000 | AC1 -53 80 539865000 | C2 - 21 14

V2 -61 66 $37407109 |AC1T  -1-13 80 539866000 |C2 -23 14
531962001 |P -33 50 $37408109 jAC1  -1-15 80 539867009 |C1 -4 8
531963001 |P -33-1 50 $37411209 |AC1 -1-5 80 c1 -4 8
531989000 | V1 -53 62 AC2 -1-5 82 C2 -4 12

V2 -53 66 $37412209 JACT  -1-7 80 C2 -4 12
532270000 | F3 -40-10 24 AC2  -1-7 82 $39875101 V1 -9 62
$32335100 jW2-83-2 74 S37415000 |W1-77 69 V2 -9 64
532338001 | K3 -26 40 Ww2-77 73 539936001 |A -43 2

K4 -26 42 $37421000 § K1 -1-2 36 540214001 | Ga 90
$32339001 | K3 -28 40 $37422001 | K1 -32 36 G1 -8-1 26

K4 -28 42 537423001 | K1 -32-1 36 540215001 §C1 -31-5 10
$32340001 | K4 -30 42 537424000 K1 -32-2 36 C2 -31-5 14
$33524009 |U -27-1 60 $37425001 jL -1-1 44 Ga 90

u -27-2 60 537426001 |L -1-2 44 540883000 | AC1 - 1-1 80
$33525001 U -29-1 60 537821000 | K2 -14 38 AC2 -1+ 82
$33526001 U -29-2 60 537822100 | C1 -15 8 541214000 | C1 -46 8
533527001 U -29-3 60 $37823100 | C1 -17 8 C1 -46 10
533587001 |F3 -40 24 537824001 §C1 -7 8 C2 -46 12
533588000 | F3 -40-1 24 $37825000 | K2 -1 38 C2 -46 14
$33589000 | F3 -40-2 24 537826000 | K2 -6 38 541221001 |Gt -24 26
$33590000 JF3 -40-3 24 $37827001 | F2 -28-1 20 541271000 | M -1-1-2 48
533591000 | F3 -40-4 24 537828000 |F2 -28-4 20 541360001 |B -21-2 6
$33592000 | F3 -40-5 24 537829001 | F2 -29-1 20 S41385001 |B -14-3 6
533593000 | F3 -40-6 24 $37830001 | K2 -26 38 542056000 |4 -14 32
$33594000 | F3 -40-7 24 $37831001 | K2 -28 38 1 -104 33
533595000 |F3 -40-8 24 537832001 | K2 -32-1 38 542658000 |z -38 89
$33596000 | F3 -40-9 24 537833000 | K2 -32-2 38 543131000 | W2 -3-2 72
$33598000 |F3 -40-25 24 $37834001 | C1 -41 8 543132000 | W2 -3-1 72
533599000 |F3 -40-26 24 S37835000 | K2 - 16 38 543135000 |W1-3 68
533600000 | F3 -40-27 24 $37836001 JF2 -28 20 543223009 1Y -1-41 76
536008009 |Y -1-9 76 537837001 JF2 -29 20 543224000 JwW1-75 69
$37037001 {Z -26-9-2 88 537838001 | K2 -32 38 W2-75 73
S37057001 |A -908 2 $37841000 A -42 2 543249001 JAE -1 86
$37059001 |Wa 91 537842001 |C1 -13 8 543250000 | AE - 1-1 86
537060001 | Wa 91 538104000 }Y -1-2-4 76 543251000 JAE -1-2 86
$37140001 |A -21 2 538352101 fWa 91 543252000 | AE -1-3 86
$37141001 A -21-1 2 538353101 |Wa 91 543253000 |AE -1-4 86
537146001 | G1 -78 28 538357002 | Wa 91 543254000 | AE -1-5 86
537375200 |C1 -19 8 538571002 | Wa 91 543255000 | AE -1-7 86

c1 -19 8 538820000 W1-121 69 543256000 | AE -1-8 86
$37376001 JC1 -7 8 W2 - 121 74 $43257000 j AE -1-9 86
$37377101 |D -1 16 538866100 | W1 -83-1 69 543259001 | AE -1-18 86
$37378001 JF2 -29 20 W2 -83-1 73 543267000 | AE -1-14 86
$37379001 JF2 -29-1 20 $39821000 V1 -40 62 543268000 | AE - 1-15 86
537380001 | F2 -28 20 V2 -51 66 543269000  AE -1-19 86
537381001 jF2 -28-1 20 V2 -52 66 543270000 | AE -1-16 86
537382000 | F2 -28-4 20 W1 -37 68 543271000 | AE -1-11 86
537384001 JL -28 46 W1-122 69 543272000 | AE -1-12 86
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543273000 }1Z -36 89 552601001 [W1-47 68 552640000 | G2 -101-15 30
543981000 | AE -1-17 86 W2-47 73 552641000 |J -144 34
S46594100 [|W2-7 72 $52603001 | W1-49 69 K1 -71 36
546595000 |W2-12 72 W2-49 73 K2 -71 38
546596001 jW1-18 68 552605001 | W1-45 68 K3 -71 40

W2-18 72 W2-45 73 K4 -71 42
546599001 |W1-18-3 68 552607001 {W1-47 68 552642000 |J -146 34
W2-18-3 72 W2 - 47 73 K1 -73 36
546609000 |W2- 11 72 552609001 | W1-49 69 K2 -73 38
546610000 [W1-4 68 JW2-49 73 K3 -73 40
W2-4 72 552611000 | W1-1 68 K4 -73 42
546612000 | W1 -71 69 $52612000 | W1 - 11 68 $52643000 | X -1-2 76
w2-71 73 552613000 | W1-12 68 $52644001 Y -1 76
546622000 jW2-51 73 552614000 jW1-6 68 $52646000 |Y -1-3 76
546623000 |W2-52 73 W2-6 72 $52648000 |Y -1-6 76
546624000 | W2-53 73 552615000 jwW1-7 68 552649001 { W1 -31 68
546738000 | W1 -18-1 68 552616000 j W1 - 51 69 W2 - 31 72
W2 -18-1 72 552617000 fW1-57 69 552650001 { W1 -41 68
547331901 |P -32 50 W2 -57 73 W2 -41 72
549448001 | Ga 90 552618000 | W1-58 69 $52651000 | W1-16 68
G1 -8-12 28 W2 -58 73 552652000 fwW1-17 68
549932001 }JS -21-2 56 552619000 JW1-59 69 w2-17 72
549933001 |S -21-3 56 W2-59 73 552653000 jW1-54 69
550012000 V1 -1-2 62 552620000 | W1-60 69 W2 -54 73
V2 -1-2 64 W2 -60 73 552654000 | W1 -55 69
551282001 |Z -26-8 88 552621000 | W1 -61 69 W2 -55 73
551283001 §Z -26-6 88 W2-61 73 552655000 | W1-56 69
551801001 jY -1-2 76 552622000 | W1-62 69 W2 -56 73
551862001 |H -1 30 W2-62 73 $52656000 {W2-1-2 74
S$51863000 fH -2 30 552623000 | W1-79 69 $52657000 |4 -140 33
551864000 |H -3 30 W2-79 73 552658000 [AA -9 78
552418001 |J -124 33 552624000 j W1-80 69 $52659001 | X -1 76
552419001 |J -127 33 W2 -80 73 $52660009 | W1-72 69
$52420001 jJ -130 33 $52625000 | W1 -81 69 W2-72 73
552421000 V1 -1 62 W2 -81 73 552661001 G2 - 101 30
V2 -1 64 552626000 | W1-91 69 552785001 | K1 -36 36
$52422000 V1 -1-1 62 W2-91 73 K2 -36 38
V2 - 141 64 552627000 | W1-92 69 552786001 | K3 -36 40
552423000 V1 -7 62 W2-92 73 K4 -36 42
V2 -7 64 $52628000 | W1-93 69 552787001 }K1 -40 36
$52424000 | AA -7 78 W2-93 73 K2 -40 38
552425009 JAC1  -1-3 80 552629000 | W1-94 70 K3 -40 40
AC2 -1-3 82 W2-94 74 K4 -40 42
552426009 JAC1  -1-9 80 552630000 | W1-95 70 552788001 | K1 -43 36
$52427009 JAC2 -1-9 82 W2-95 74 K2 -43 38
552428009 JAC1  -1-1 80 552631000 { W1-96 69 K3 -43 40
552429009 AC2 -1-11 82 W2-96 73 K4 -43 42
552430009 |AC2  -1-13 82 $52632000 | W1-97 69 $52789000 jJ -15 32
552582001 | AE -50 86 W2-97 73 J -105 33
552587001 | W1-45 68 $52633000 fW1-98 69 $52790001 |J -16 32
W2-45 73 W2-98 73 ;o -106 33
552589001 | W1-47 68 $52634000 | W1-104 69 $52795001 |AA -5 78
W2 -47 73 W2-104 74 552796001 |J -92 33
$52591001 | W1-49 69 552635000 | W1-106 69 $52797001 |J -2 32
W2-49 73 W2-106 74 552798009 jA -23 2
552593001 fW1-45 68 552636000 | W1-108 69 552808001 |P -33 50
W2-45 73 W2-108 74 552809001 [P -33-1 50
$52595001 |W1-47 68 552637000 | W1-109 69 552810001 jJ -151 34
W2-47 73 W2-109 74 552811001 }J -152 34
552597001 | W1-49 69 $52638000 | W1-110 69 552812001 |J -153 34
W2 -49 73 W2-110 74 552813001 |S -1-3 56
$52599001 | W1-45 68 $52639000 | W1-111 69 552815001 |S -21-4 56
W2 -45 73 W2-111 74 554785000 J W1 -36 68
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554785000 JW2-36 72 004400814 JC2 -22 12 018062036 [K3 -12 40
$55459001 | X -1-1-1 76 c2 -22 14 K4 -12 42
$55460001 | X -1-1 76 C2 -24 12 W1-8 68
$55477001 |J -141 33 C2 -24 14 018063022 |J -73 33
557933000 | W1-29 68 c2 -27 12 018081622 |J -29 32

Ww2-29 72 c2 -27 14 c1 -2 8
$57934000 W1-30 68 008400604 {Y -1-8 76 c1 -2 8
W2 -30 72 AC1  -1-4 80 c2 -2 12
558053001 jL -1-1-13 44 AC1  -1-6 80 c2 -2 12
558054001 |L -1-2-13 44 AC1  -1-8 80 AC1 -5 80
U34870001 Y -1-2-3 76 AC1  -1-10 80 ACT -1 80
Z25701001 | G2 - 101-11 30 AC1  -1-12 80 AC1  -61 80
0A4300605 |Y -1-5 76 AC1  -1-14 80 AC2 -5 82
AA -2 78 AC1  -1-16 80 AC2 -1 82
0A4400805 |wW2-13 72 AC2 -1-4 82 AC2 -61 82
0A5300805 | W1 -18-2 68 AC2 -1-6 82 018082036 |Ww2-8 72
W2 -18-2 72 AC2 -1-8 82 018082522 |J -76 33
0A5301605 | W1-76 69 AC2 -1-10 82 018083022 |J -6 32
W2-76 73 AC2  -1-12 82 c1 -6 8
0A5400805 Y -1-4 76 AC2 -1-14 82 c1 -6 8
Y -6 76 008400804 U -28-1 60 C2 -6 12
0A5400806 | W1-78 69 u -28-2 60 C2 -6 12
W2 -78 73 012060636 {J -7 32 018083522 |C1 -5 8
0A5401006 | AA - 14 78 J -60 32 c1 -5 8
V1 -38 62 ] -97 33 C2 -5 12
V2 -48 64 M -1-8 48 C2 -5 12
W1-113 69 S -13 56 018103022 JAC1 -7 80
W1-119 69 F1 -1-20 18 AC2 -7 82
W2-113 74 AD1  -4-12 84 018105022 JAC1 -13 80
W2-119 74 012400436 | V1 -61-1 62 AC2 -13 82
0A5401205 [W1-5 68 V2 -61-1 66 018300636 |J -156 34
W1 -22-2 68 012400636 [P -29 50 018300836 | V1 -63 62
W2-5 72 012500536 | G2 - 101-6 30 V2 -63 66
W2 -22-2 72 014060632 |Z -26-10-2 88 018301436 |AC1  -87 80
0A5501205 |W1-46 68 014400822 |S -6 56 AC2 -87 82
W1 -48 68 014680422 |[R -1-14 54 018302032 jv1 -18 62
W1-50 69 R -1-20 54 V2 -18 64
W2-46 73 014710522 |Gt -12 26 018400632 |Gt -73 28
W2-48 73 G2 -101-4 30 018400636 | K1 -37 36
W2 -50 73 W1-100 69 K2 -37 38
004300513 | F3 -40-17 24 W2-100 73 K3 -37 40
004300814 | F3 -40-18 24 014760622 |B -16 4 K4 -37 42
004400804 |F2 -29-6 20 B -30 6 018400832 |J -40 32
F2 -29-6 20 B -41 6 J -43 32
F2 -29-6 20 R -1-28 54 AC1 -78 80
F2 -29-6 22 G1 -21 26 AC2 -78 82
F3 -40-16 24 014770622 [P -16 50 018400836 |J -125 33
F3 -40-21 24 P -18 50 J -128 33
AD1  -5-2 84 P -24-1 50 =131 33
004400814 |A -20 2 G1 -54-2 28 J -154 34
T -27 58 014771022 |B -35 6 L -1-1-15 44
C1 -16 8 018061222 |S -16 56 L -1-2-15 44
Cct1 -18 8 018061236 | K1 -24 36 U -34-2 60
c1 -20 8 K2 -24 38 K1 -41 36
c1 -20 8 K3 -24 40 Kt -44 36
c1 -27 8 K4 -24 42 K2 -41 38
c1 -27 8 018061622 G2 -101-2 30 K2 -44 38
C2 -16 12 018061636 | K1 -21 36 K3 -41 40
C2 -16 12 K2 -21 38 K3 -44 40
c2 -18 12 K3 -21 40 K4 -41 42
Cc2 -18 12 K4 -21 42 K4 -44 42
C2 -20 12 018062036 |J -23 32 V1 -36 62
C2 -20 12 K2 -12 38 V2 -36 64
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078400836 [W1-32 68 | [018501622 [J -56 32 | [025040236 [KT -42 36
W1-73 69 ) -107 33 K1 -45 36

W2 - 32 72 K1 -64 36 K1 -53 36

W2-73 73 K2 -64 38 K2 -38 38

018401022 |S -5 56 K3 -64 40 K2 -42 38
018401036 |L -1-1-6 44 K4 - 64 42 K2 -45 38
L -1-1-10 44 | 1018501636 |F1 -1-2 18 K2 -53 38

L -1-2-6 44 K1 -7 36 K3 -38 40

L -1-2-10 44 K1 -17 36 K3 -42 40

C1 -42 8 K2 -7 38 K3 -45 40

F1 -1-21 18 K2 -17 38 K3 -53 40

018401222 | G1 - 50 28 K3 -7 40 K4 -38 42
G2 -101-12 30 K3 -17 40 K4 -42 42

018401236 |W1-13 68 K4 -7 42 K4 -45 42
018401622 |2 - 14 12 K4 -17 42 K4 -53 42
C2 -14 12 | | 018502036 | AA - 10 78 W1-15 68

F2 -29-4 20 K3 -4 40 W1-34 68

F2 -29-4 20 K4 -4 42 W1-74 69

F2 -29-4 20 AD2 -8-2 86 W2-15 72

F2 -29-4 22 AD2 -9-2 86 W2 -34 72

F3 -40-14 24 AD2 -10-2 | 86 W2 -74 73

018402032 |C1 - 14 8 018502536 [L -2-1 44 AC2 -82 82
AC1  -51 80 AD1 -4-14 | 84 AD1 -5-5 84

AC1  -54 80 | 1018503536 |AD2 -8-6 86 | | 025040332 fAC1 -52 80

AC2  -31 82 AD2 -9-6 86 AC1  -55 80

AC2 -34 82 | | 021060302 |1 -74 33 AC2  -32 82

AC2 -37 82 | 021100202 |1 -19 32 AC2 -35 82

AC2  -40 82 ) -109 33 AC2 -38 82

018402036 |U - 34-1 60 | | 021300103 | F3 -40-20 24 AC2  -41 82
018402522 [C1 -8 8 021400103 |AD1  -5-4 84 | | 025050134 |L -1-1-21 44
c1 -8 8 021400202 | F3 -40-23 24 L -1-2-21 44

c2 -8 12 | | 021500106 |z -26-5-3 88 L -3-1 44

c2 -8 12 Z -269-3 88 L -3-2 44

C2 -10 12 | | 021680202 |R -4 54 L -3-4 46

C2 -10 12 | | 021750102 | G1 -37 26 L -31 46

C2 -12 12 | 025030232 |A -27 2 AA -12 78

c2 -12 12 A -32 2 F1 -1-3 18

018403022 |v2 -22 64 E -1-3 16 | | 025050232 |F1 -1-30 18
AD1  -4-26 | 84 | | 025030233 |v1 -13 62 V1 -3 62

018404036 |U -37 60 V2 -13 64 V2 -3 64
U -37 60 | | 025030236 |T -1-15 58 | | 025050236 |P -36 50
018500822 | V1 -2 62 V1 -65 62 U -32-1 60
V2 -2 64 V2 -65 66 U -32-2 60

018501022 |F1 -1-29 18 | | 025040132 |A -30 2 K3 -5 40
018501036 |P -31 50 G1 -77 28 K4 -5 42
K1 -4 36 G2 -101-14 30 W1 -21 68

K2 -4 38 G2 -101-22 30 W1-44 68

018501236 |J -25 32 | | 025040136 |L -1-1-8 44 W2 -21 72
U -30-1 60 L -1-1-12 44 W2 -44 72

U -30-2 60 L -1-2-8 44 AD1 -4-21 | 84

F1 -1-2 18 L -1-2-12 44 AD2 -84 86

W1-19 68 F1 -1-22 18 AD2  -9-4 86

W1-42 68 | | 025040232 |J -41 32 AD2 -10-4 | 86

W2-19 72 V2 -23 64 | | 025060136 |1 -24 32

W2 - 42 72 AC1  -79 80 K1 -22 36

AD1  -4-3 84 AC2 -79 82 K2 -13 38

AD1 -4-19 | 84 AD1 -4-27 | 84 K2 -22 38

018501422 |} -38 32 | | 025040236 |1 -126 33 K3 -13 40
018501436 |L -2-2 46 ) -129 33 K3 -22 40
AD1  -4-6 84 J =132 33 K4 -13 42

AD1 -4-16 | 84 J -155 34 K4 -22 42

018501622 |J -17 32 C1 -44 8 | |025060232 |m -1-3 48
) -52 32 K1 -38 36 K1 -19 36
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CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
025060232 |K2 - 19 38 028050246 |AD2 -10-3 86 048350242 K3 -59 40
K3 -19 40 028060246 | W1-9 68 K4 -59 42
K4 -19 42 028080242 | -30 32 048400142 | K1 -62 36
025060236 | W1-10 68 c1 -3 8 K2 -62 38
025080232 |J -63 32 c1 -3 8 K3 -62 40
025080236 |W2- 10 72 c2 -3 12 K4 -62 42
025100232 |J -21 32 c2 -3 12 048550242 |J -79 33
J -1 33 AC1 -6 80 052400806 | T -2-12 58
AC1 -8 80 AC1 -12 80 060670612 |Q -4 52
AC2 -8 82 AC1 -62 80 Q -6 52
025350236 | G1 - 80 28 AC2 -6 82 T -1-17 58
025710232 JA -41 2 AC2 -12 82 062300606 | W1 -82 69
026050136 |Z -26-5-6 88 AC2 -62 82 W2 - 82 73
028030243 |F3 -40-19 24 028080246 |W2-9 72 062300612 |A -31 2
V1 -12 62 028100242 |J -20 32 E -1-2 16
V1 -64 62 I -110 33 062300616 {J -49 32
V2 -12 64 AC1 -9 80 062300812 |A -26 2
V2 -64 66 ACt -14 80 K4 -72 42
AC1 - 88 80 AC2 -9 82 K4 -74 42
AC2 -88 82 AC2  -14 82 062300816 |J -145 34
028030246 |J -157 34 028350242 | G1 -76 28 J  -147 34
028040242 |F2 -29-5 20 G2 -101-21 30 K1 -72 36
F2 -29-5 20 032311302 JAC1 -85 80 K1 -74 36
F2 -29-5 20 AC2 -85 82 K2 -72 38
F2 -29-5 22 037200615 | AE -1-10 86 K2 -74 38
F3 -40-15 24 037300615 | AE - 1-13 86 K3 -72 40
F3 -40-22 24 037301015 J AE - 1-6 86 K3 -74 40
G1 -74 28 047201042 {R -1-26 54 062400612 JA -29 2
G2 -101-13 30 047606342 [N -64 48 062400616 | K1 -33 36
028040243 | T -2-10 58 048040342 |M -1-4 48 K1 -52 36
028040246 |L -1-1-7 44 Gt -14 26 K2 -33 38
L -1-1-1 44 G1 -57 28 K2 -52 38
L -1-2-7 44 048050342 |[R -1-9 54 K3 -33 40
L -1-2-11 44 R -1-16 54 K3 -52 40
C1 -43 8 048050346 } F1 -1-8 18 K4 -33 42
Wi1-14 68 ADt  -4-8 84 K4 -52 42
W1 -33 68 048060342 |B -40 6 AC2 -81 82
W2-14 72 B -45 6 062400812 jAC1 -21 80
W2-33 72 048060346 |F1 -1-24 18 AC2  -21 82
AD1 -5-3 84 048070342 {M -1-6 48 062400816 | K1 -27 36
028050242 |J -114 33 G1 -19 26 K1 -29 36
J  -115 33 048070346 |F1 -1-12 18 K2 -27 38
028050246 |} -113 33 F1 -1-14 18 K2 -29 38
L -1-1-20 44 048080142 |P -22 50 K3 -27 40
L -1-2-20 44 048100142 }J -45 32 K3 -29 40
L -4 46 048100143 |AD1 -4-10 84 K4 -27 42
P -35 50 048120142 [P -12 50 K4 -29 42
U -311 60 048150142 |B -6 4 K4 -31 42
u -31-2 60 l -6 32 062402016 | T -2-9 58
Z -26-5-2 88 J -96 33 062501406 }Z - 26-5-5 88
AA - 11 78 P -10 50 062503506 | Z -26-5-4 88
F1 -1-3 18 048170142 }J -69 33 062670412 |R - 1-31 54
K1 -5 36 b -117 33 062670512 |N -38 48
K1 -8 36 048170145 |S -20 56 V1 -20 62
K2 -5 38 048200142 |B - 11 4 V2 -20 64
K2 -8 38 048220242 |P -20 50 062670612 |E -1-6 16
W1-20 68 048350242 |B -3 4 E -1-8 16
W1-43 68 J -4 32 E -1-10 16
W2-20 72 J -66 32 R -1-7 54
W2-43 72 ] -94 33 S -2 56
AD1  -4-20 84 P -6 50 T -1-10 58
AD2 -83 86 K1 -59 36 062670812 | G1 - 71 28
AD2 -9-3 86 K2 -59 38 G2 -101-10 30

99



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page
062670812 [WT-118 69 110161003 JL -1-1-19 44 141727001 JGT -5 26
W2-118 74 L -1-2-19 44 142268001 | T -1-11 58
062671412 |A -22 2 110367001 }|B - 15 4 142443001 {z -17 88
062680612 |N -48 48 M -1-7 48 142566001 JR -1-13 54
S -9 56 G1 -20 26 142721001 |2 -7 88
062680712 R -1-25 54 111237001 |B - 14-1-2 4 142990001 |Z -26-1-3 88
062680812 |A -18 2 B -14-2-2 4 144105000 jR -8 54
AA -4 78 B -14-3-2 6 T -25 58
062681212 | G1 -46-2 26 111463001 |B -17 4 144110001 |R -6 54
062710712 |Q -2 52 111466101 | G1 -1 26 144588001 1 Q -10-2 52
T -1-5 58 111467001 | G1 -2 26 144741001 |Q -8 52
062711012 A -12 2 111863001 JA -35 2 145153001 {Q -16-2 52
R -10 54 111865009 A -34 2 145446001 1Q -18 52
062711212 |A -3 2 113316001 |Q -3 52 Q -23 52
A -5 2 114294001 |Q -9 52 R -7 54
R -2 54 114483002 |Z -22 88 T -2-2 58
062711612 | G1 -33 26 115007001 §P -27 50 145465001 |B -14-1-1 4
062751612 | G1 -42 26 115063001 | G1 -54-1 28 145478101 | G1 - 16 26
072600660 |J -77 33 115183101 [R -9 54 145519001 1Q -10-1 52
J -89 33 115186001 | Q -20 52 145520001 |Q -16-1 52
072620260 |B -2 4 115188001 |Q -22 52 145526001 |Q -26 52
P -5 50 115544001 | G1 -53 28 145595001 [E -1-7 16
073060002 |Y -5 76 115546002 L -1-1-17 44 T -19 58
076201400 [P -14 50 L -1-2-17 44 145646011 {B -23 6
076204400 |B -10 4 115559002 |B -47 6 145646014 |B -23 4
076908400 | K1 -60 36 116112001 |Q -7 52 145646016 |B -23 6
K2 -60 38 116735000 |B -14-1-6 4 145646019 |B -23 6
K3 -60 40 B -14-2-6 4 145646021 |B -23 4
K4 -60 42 116920001 |B -7 4 B -23 6
076908450 | K1 -61 36 P -9 50 145646023 |B -23 6
K2 -61 38 116922001 1Q - 11 52 145646025 {B -23 6
K3 -61 40 117061001 P -34-3 50 145646414 |Z -29 88
K4 -61 42 117150001 V1 -19 62 145646421 |Z -29 88
100080003 |M -1-16 48 V2 -19 64 145737001 [N -36 48
100136001 |Q -21 52 117934009 |A -14 2 146020009 E -1-12 16
R -5 54 A -37 2 T -1-13 58
100251001 |B -12-1 4 117936009 A -40 2 T -2-14 58
100257010 JA -21-3 2 118837001 1Z -18 88 V1 -41 62
100260001 |B -18 4 119702004 fAC1 -19 80 V2 -41 64
G1 -3 26 AC2  -19 82 146080009 | T -1-14 58
100360003 | C1 -28 8 120448001 |R -1-19 54 146354001 }J -26 32
C1 -28 8 122991001 |Z - 21 88 J -53 32
c2 -28 12 132051001 |B - 14-2-1 4 J -57 32
C2 -28 14 B -14-3-1 6 146924000 I T -2-1-3 58
100402004 |Q -13 52 140004001 | B -14-1-3 4 147323101 {B - 14-1 4
100645003 {S -10 56 B -14-2-3 4 147325001 |B -14-2-4 4
100887001 |z -15 88. B -14-3-3 6 147338109 A -17 2
101572101 |z -19 88 140407001 | G1 -7 26 147492001 |B -14-1-5 4
102630001 |B -22 4 140430001 |B -14-1-7 4 B -14-2-5 4
102707002 | G1 -75 28 B -14-2.7 4 B -14-3-4 6
102843004 |B -5 4 B -14-3-6 6 147777000 |B - 14-3-5 6
P -8 50 140553102 |B -25 4 148197000 J G1 -39 26
104450109 JA -39 2 140647101 |N -39 48 148294001 R -1-32 54
104464001 |B -13 4 140651001 |B -37 6 148537101 |S -22 56
104520000 | G1 - 25 26 141208001 | G1 -6 26 148851001 |T -2-4 58
104821009 |A -38 2 141276001 |B -4 4 148901001 |Q -27 52
106129002 |A -21-4 2 P -7 50 148924101 |Q -16-3 52
106629002 N -17 48 141550001 fR -1-4 54 149287000 JV2 -54 66
107017001 }Y -1-11 76 141574001 |M -1-5 48 149288003 | F3 -40-24 24
107321009 |Y -1-10 76 G1 -18 26 149436000 |N -63 48
107453001 | G1 - 36 26 141590001 |Q -24 52 149796001 | V1 -6 62
109763003 |L -1-1-18 44 141592001 | F1 -1-26 18 V2 -6 64
L -1-2-18 44 141650000 | N -24 48 150145008 {Z  -26-9 88
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CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
150174000 |Z -26-4 88 156153001 | Ga -E 90 525907000 [W2-115 74
150179002 }Z -26-5-1 88 156154001 JC1 -31-3 8 552907000 | V1 -37 62
150182000 |z -26-7 88 c1 -31-3 8 552908000 V2 -47 64
150183000 |2 -26-1-2 88 Cc2 -31-3 12 554482000 | V2 -46 64
150185009 |Z -26-9-1 88 c2 -31-3 14 623033000 | G1 -30 26
150332001 |Z -20 88 Ga 90 625010000 W1 -114 69
150340000 fF1 -1-27 18 156340101 |J -46 32 W2-114 74
150432001 |B -19 4 156620000 |S -19 56
150451001 | G1 -44 26 157237001 | Ga 90
150460001 | G1 -34 26 G1 -8-8 28
150461001 1 G1 -35 26 157552002 | F1 -1-11 18

G1 -56 28 157795101 {M -1-15 48
150464001 | G1 - 41 26 Ga 90
150467001 | G1 -47 28 157796101 |[M -2 48
150468001 | G1 -48 28 Ga 90
150553003 |Q -25 52 157823001 |B -34 6
151594001 |B - 24-1 4 157968001 |[R -1-24 54
151844001 |P -33-5 50 157984009 | T -1-12 58
P -335 50 158582001 |B -14-1-4 4
151987001 |S -18 56 158592001 | Ga 90
152283101 | Ga 90 G1 -8-6 28
G1 -8-11 28 158649001 L -1-1-14 44
152510000 jW1-2 68 L -1-2-14 44
W2-2 72 158663001 | F2 -29-2 20
152565000 |z -2 88 F2 -29-2 20
W1 - 18-3-1 68 F2 -29-2 20
W2 - 18-3-1 72 F2 -29-2 22
152566000 }Zz -3 88 F3 -40-12 24
W1 -18-3-2 68 158664101 [ F2 -29-3 20
W2 -18-3-2 72 F2 -29-3 20
152636101 | Ga 90 F2 -29-3 20
G1 -8-2 26 F2 -29-3 22
152637001 | Ga 90 F3 -40-13 24
G1 -8-3 28 158718000 | G1 -52 28
152822101 | G1 - 11 26 158726001 |B - 14-1-8 4
152869001 |Q -1 52 B -14-2-8 4
152881001 jR -1-27 54 B -14-3-7 6
152883000 R -1-29 54 158727001 |B -14-1-9 4
152884001 {R -1-30 54 B -14-2-9 4
152889001 |E -1-9 16 B -14-3-8 6
152936001 [R -1-5 54 158986101 fJ -68 32
152937001 |[R -1-6 54 159486001 fR -1-8 54
152940001 |R -1-10 54 159574101 |R -3 54
152948001 |N -1 48 159794001 }P - 34-1 50
152955001 |N -41-2 48 Z -25 88
152956001 |N -9 48 159797001 |S -8 56
152984052 |R -1-3 54 159798001 §{S -17 56
153596001 |M -1-10 48 159799001 |S -21-1 56
154021001 |A -2-2 2 159805001 |Q -17 52
154069001 | Ga 90 T -23 58
G1 -84 28 159947001 |B -42 6
154089001 | Ga 90 181936001 |P -33-2 50
G1 -8-5 28 P -33-2 50
154528001 |R -1-18 54 181937001 jP -33-3 50
154702101 |Z -23 88 P -33-3 50
155084000 | C1 -45 10 181938001 |P -33-4 50
156149001 | C1 -31-1 10 P -334 50
2 -31-1 14 183532101 {P -24 50
Ga -A 90 417382001 Y -1-2-5 76
156153001 jC1 -31-2 8 525567000 | V2 -45 64
c1 -31-2 8 525664000 | V2 -44 64
C2 -31-2 12 525907000 |AA -13 78
C2 -31-2 14 W1-115 69
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